

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR 2014
For Common-Use Supplies and Equipment

INSTRUCTIONS IN FILLING OUT THE ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) FORM:

- Select the appropriate worksheet depending on the nearest Regional/Provincial Depot in your area.
- For Sub - Depots please refer to the following (Arranged/ Classified according to commonality of freight cost):
 - Bukidnon, Puerto Princesa Palawan, Biliran, Borongan, and Misamis Occidental (Oroquieta) - **Region XIII**
 - Misamis Oriental, Calbayog, and Bontoc - **Regions VI, VII, VIII, X, & XI**
 - Surigao Del Norte - **Surigao Del Norte**
 - Camiguin - **Camiguin**
- Indicate the agency's **monthly** requirement per item in the APP form. The form will automatically compute for the Total Amount per item and the Grand Total.
- APPs are considered incorrect if: a) form used is other than the prescribed format downloaded at philgeps.gov.ph and; b) correct format but fields were deleted and inserted in Portion A of the APP.**
The agency will be informed by e-mail if the submission is incorrect.
- For Other Items not available from the Procurement Service but regularly purchased from other sources, agency must specify/indicate the item name under each category and unit price based on their last purchase of the item/s. These items will be evaluated by the Procurement Service and may be considered Common Supplies or Equipment (CSE). Items will be added to the electronic catalogue / virtual store as soon as it is procured and made available by the Procurement Service.
- Submit the duly accomplished APP form in one (1) hard copy (duly signed by Agency officials) to the Agency's respective Budget Management Bureau in the DBM Central Office or to the DBM Regional Office AND email at app@procurementservice.org or at app.psdgm@yahoo.com.
- Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2011-6, the APP for FY 2014 must be submitted on or before November 15, 2013.
- Rename your APP file in the following format: APP2014- Name of Agency- Region (e.g. APP2014 -PS- Central Office).
- For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Planning Division of the Procurement Service at telephone nos. (02)561-6116 or (02)689-7750 loc. 4021.

Department/Bureau/Office: DOST/METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Region: NCR

Address: MIRD Cmpd., Gen Santos Ave., bicutan, Taguig City 1631 Metro Manila

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement														** PS Price Catalogue as of (07.11.13)	TOTAL AMOUNT
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																	
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																	
1. BALLAST, 18 watts	piece													0	66.77		-
2. BALLAST, 36 watts	piece													0	71.03		-
3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet			55			55			54			54	218	20.12		4,386.16
4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet			44			44			44			44	176	15.08		2,654.08
5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet			14			14			13			13	54	74.88		4,043.52
6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set													0	312.00		-
7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set													0	364.00		-
8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece													0	35.36		-
9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece			20			20			20			20	80	36.40		2,912.00
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece													0	100.78		-
11. FUSE, 30 amperes	piece													0	12.48		-
12. FUSE, 60 amperes	piece													0	24.96		-
13. STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece													0	3.50		-
14. TAPE, electrical	roll			12			12			11			11	46	19.24		885.04
15. WIRE O, 1/4", 34 loops, 100/box	box			1			0			0			1	2	795.00		1,590.00
16. WIRE O, 1/2", 34 loops, 100/box	box			1			0			0			1	2	1,985.00		3,970.00

														0	-
														0	-
															-
COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES															
1. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box		3			2		2			2	9	445.64	4,010.76	
2. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 2000 sheets/box	box		1			1		1			1	4	676.00	2,704.00	
3. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 1000 sets/box	box		5			5		5			4	19	517.71	9,836.49	
4. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 1000 sets/box	box											0	834.60	-	
5. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 500 sets/box	box		1			1		1			1	4	415.81	1,663.24	
6. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 500 sets/box	box		1			1		1			1	4	651.77	2,607.08	
7. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 250 sets/box	box											0	324.79	-	
8. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 250 sets/box	box											0	516.88	-	
9. COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, min. of 700MB, 1x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece		5			5		5			5	20	9.52	190.40	
10. COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece		4			4		4			3	15	16.07	241.05	
11. COMPACT DISK STORAGE CASE, 50 CDs capacity, min, made of durable plastic or nylon fabric, double sided sleeves, with closure	piece											0	54.79	-	
12. DRUM UNIT, Brother DR3000	cart											0	8,481.30	-	
13. DRUM UNIT, Brother DR7000	cart											0	7,899.90	-	
14. EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0(backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400 RPM, with dual-color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, Systems Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/Vista/7; MacOSX 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide,	piece		0			1		0				1	3,908.32	3,908.32	
15. EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 500GB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0 (backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400 RPM, with dual-color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/ USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, System Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/Vista/7; MacOSX 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide	piece											0	2,660.32	-	
16. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece		30			30		30			20	110	9.72	1,069.20	
17. DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece		40			40		40			40	160	19.92	3,187.20	
18. FLASH DRIVE, 16GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece		5			5		5			5	20	504.40	10,088.00	
19. INK CARTRIDGE, Canon Part No. CL-811, colored	cart											0	959.92	-	
20. INK CARTRIDGE, Canon Part No. PG-810, colored	cart											0	720.20	-	
21. . INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45), black, for HP Deskjet 710c, 720c, 820cx, 830c, 850c, 870cx, 880c, 890c, 895cx, 930c, 950c, 960c, 970cx, 990cx, 1000cx, 1120c, 1125c, 1180c, 1220c, 1600c, 1600cm, 6122, 9300, HP Officejet G55, G85, G95, K60, K80, r45, r65, t45, t65 All-in-One HP Officejet Pro 1150c, 1170c, 1175c All-in-One, HP Photosmart P1000, P1100, P1215, P1218	cart		3			3		3			3	12	1,310.40	15,724.80	
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15), black, for HP Deskjet 810c, 840c, 845c, 920c, 948c, 3820, HP Officejet 5110, v40 All-in-One, HP PSC 500, 750, 950 All-in-One	cart											0	1,237.60	-	

23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23), tricolor, for HP Deskjet 710c, 720c, 810c, 830c, 880c, 890c, 895cxi, 1120c, 1125c HP Officejet Pro 1170c, 1175c, r45, r65, t45, t65 All-in-One HP PSC 500 All-in-One	cart											0	1,601.60	-
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17), tricolor, for HP Deskjet 840c, 845c	cart											0	1,346.80	-
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78), tricolor, for HP Deskjet 920c, 930c, 948c, 950c, 960c, 970cxi, 990cxi, 1180c, 1220c, 3820, 6122, 9300 HP Officejet 5110, G55, G85, G95, K60, K80, v40 All-in-One, HP PSC 750, 950 All-in-One, HP Photosmart P1000, P1100, P1215, P1218	cart		2			2		1			1	6	1,456.00	8,736.00
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6614D (HP 20), black, 28mL, for HP Deskjet 610c, 630c, 640c, 656c	cart											0	1,372.80	-
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4844A (HP 10), black, 69mL, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2000 printer series, 2230+, 2280+ printer series, 2300+ printer series, 2500 printer series, 2600+ printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart											0	1,430.00	-
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27), black, 10mL, for HP Deskjet 3320, 3325, 3420, 3535, 3550, 3650, 3744, 3745, 3845 HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315 All-in-One	cart											0	800.80	-
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP Q8893AA (C8728AA) (HP 28), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 3320, 3325, 3420, 3535, 3550, 3650, 3744, 3745, 3845, HP Officejet 4110, 4255 All-in-One, HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315 All-in-One	cart											0	890.24	-
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6656AA (HP 56), black, for HP Deskjet 840c, 845c	cart		2			2		2			2	8	873.60	6,988.80
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6657AA (HP 57), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 450 printer series, 5160, 5550, 5650, 5652, 9650, 9680 HP Officejet 4110, 4255, 5510, 6110 All-in-One, HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315, 1350, 2110, 2210, 2310 All-in-One, HP PSC 2410, 2510, Photosmart All-in-One, HP Photosmart 7150, 7260, 7268, 7450, 7550, 7660, 7760, 7960	cart											0	1,456.00	-
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21), black, for HP Deskjet 3920, 3940, HP PSC 1410, 1402	cart		11			10		10			10	41	627.12	25,711.92
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 3920, 3940, HP Officejet 5610, HP PSC 1410, 1402	cart		7			5		5			5	22	722.80	15,901.60
34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8765WA (HP 94), black, 11 mL, for HP Deskjet 3320, 3325, 3420, 3535, 3550, 3650, 3744, 3745, 3845, HP Officejet 4110, 4255 All-in-One, HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315 All-in-One	cart		3			3		3			2	11	884.00	9,724.00
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8766WA (HP 95), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 460, 5740, 6540, 6840, HP Officejet 7410 All-in-One HP PSC 2355 All-in-One, HP Photosmart 325, 375, 2610, 2710, 8150, 8450	cart		2			2		1			1	6	1,060.80	6,364.80
36. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9361WA (HP 93), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D4160, 5440, HP Officejet 6310 All-in-One, HP PSC 1510 All-in-One, HP Photosmart 7830, C3180, C4180 All-in-One	cart											0	847.60	-
37. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9362WA (HP 92), black, for HP Deskjet 5440, HP Officejet 6310 All-in-One, HP PSC 1510 All-in-One HP Photosmart 7830, C3180 All-in-One	cart											0	600.08	-
38.INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB314A (HP 900), black, for HP Deskjet 900, 910, 915	cart		15			14		14			14	57	261.04	14,879.28
39. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB315A (HP 900), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 900, 910, 915	cart		5			4		4			4	17	335.92	5,710.64

40. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4814AA (HP13), black, 28 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K850, HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart													o	1,000.48	-
41. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4815A (HP 13), cyan, for HP Officejet Pro K850, HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart													o	1,000.48	-
42. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4816A (HP 13), magenta, 14 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K850 HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart													o	1,000.48	-
43. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4817A (HP 13), yellow , 14 ml, HP Officejet Pro K850, HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart													o	1,000.48	-
44. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4836A (HP 11), cyan 28 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100 printer series, 1200 printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series, 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart													o	1,430.00	-
45. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4837A (HP 11), magenta, 28 ml, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One HP Business Inkjet 1100 printer series, 1200 printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series, 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart													o	1,430.00	-
46. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C483A (HP 11) , yellow 28 ml, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One HP Business Inkjet 1100 printer series, 1200 printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series, 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart													o	1,430.00	-
47. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4902AA (HP940), black, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart													o	992.16	-
48. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA (HP 940XL), black, HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart													o	1,372.80	-
49. INK CARTRIDGE, HPC4907AA (HP 940XL), cyan, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart													o	992.16	-
50. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4908AA (HP 940XL), magenta, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart													o	992.16	-
51. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4909AA (HP 940XL) , yellow, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart													o	992.16	-
52. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4936A (HP 18) , black, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart													o	825.76	-
53. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4937A (HP 18) , cyan, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart													o	618.80	-
54. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4938A (HP 18) , magenta, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart													o	618.80	-
55. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4939A (HP18) , yellow, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart													o	618.80	-
56. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6658A, colored for HP Photosmart	cart													o	1,070.16	-

57. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8721A (HP 02), black , 10 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230 HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart													o	795.60	-
58. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8767WA(HP 96), black , 21 ml, for HP Deskjet 5740, 6540, 6840, 9800, 9860, 9808, HP Photosmart 8030, 8150, 8450, 875, HP Officejet K7100, 7210, 7410 All-in-One	cart													o	1,320.80	-
59. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8771WA(HP 02), cyan , 4 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart													o	393.72	-
60. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8772WA(HP 02), magenta, 3.5 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart													o	426.40	-
61. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8773WA(HP 02), yellow, 6 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart													o	426.40	-
62. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8774WA(HP 02), light cyan , 5.5 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart													o	426.40	-
63. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8775WA(HP 02), light magenta , 5.5 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart													o	426.40	-
64. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9363WA (HP 97), tricolor , 14 ml, for HP Deskjet 5740, 6540, 6840, 9800, 9860, 9808, HP Photosmart 2575, 2610, 2710 All-in-One, HP PSC 1610, 2355 All-in-One	cart													o	1,466.40	-
65. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9364WA (HP 98), black , 11 ml, HP Deskjet D4160, HP Photosmart D5160, 8030, HP Photosmart C4180, 2575 All-in-One	cart													o	733.20	-
66. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9391A(HP 88XL), cyan , 17 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550dtn, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart													o	992.16	-
67. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9392A(HP 88XL), magenta 17 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550dtn, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart													o	992.16	-
68. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9393A(HP 88XL), yellow 17 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550dtn, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart													o	992.16	-
69. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9396A(HP 88XL), black 58.5 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550dtn, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart													o	1,466.40	-
70. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB316WA(HP 564), black, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart													o	476.32	-
71. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB317WA(HP 564), photo, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart													o	398.32	-
72. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB318WA(HP 564), cyan, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart													o	398.32	-
73. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB319WA(HP 564), magenta, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart													o	398.32	-
74. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB320WA (HP 564), yellow, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart													o	398.32	-

75. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB323WA(HP 564XL), cyan, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart												0	791.44	-
76. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB324WA(564XL), magenta, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart												0	791.44	-
77. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB325WA(564XL), yellow, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart												0	791.44	-
78. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB335WA(HP74), black , 4.5 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart												0	640.24	-
79. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB336WA (HP74XL), black , 18 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart												0	1,326.00	-
80. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB337WA (HP75),tricolor, 3.5 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart												0	736.32	-
81. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB338WA (HP 75XL), tricolor, 12 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart												0	1,466.40	-
82. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC640WA (HP 60), black, 4 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart			3		2		2			2	9	600.08	5,400.72	-
83. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC641WA (HP60XL), black 12 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart											0	1,263.60	-	-
84. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC643WA (HP 60), tricolor,13 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart			2		2		2			1	7	720.72	5,045.04	-
85. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC644WA (HP60XL), tricolor , 11 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart											0	1,476.80	-	-
86. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC653AA (HP 901), black officejet , 4 ml	cart											0	601.12	-	-
87. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC656AA(HP 901), tricolor officejet, 9 ml	cart											0	921.44	-	-
88. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC660AA(HP702), black, 20 ml, for HP Officejet J3508, J3608, J5508 All-in-One	cart											0	1,003.60	-	-
89. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD887AA (HP703), black deskjet, for HP Deskjet D730, F735 All-in-One	cart			2		2		2			2	8	328.64	2,629.12	-
90. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD888AA(HP 703), tricolor deskjet, for HP Deskjet D730, F735 All-in-One	cart			2		2		1			1	6	328.64	1,971.84	-
91. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD971AA (HP 920), black, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart			2		2		1			1	6	762.32	4,573.92	-
92. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP920XL), cyan, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart											0	572.00	-	-
93. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD973AA (HP920XL), magenta, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart											0	572.00	-	-
94. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD974AA (HP 920XL), yellow, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart											0	572.00	-	-
95. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD975AA (HP920XL), black, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart											0	1,144.00	-	-
96. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH561WA (HP 61), black	cart											0	707.20	-	-
97. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH562WA (HP 61), color ink	cart											0	894.40	-	-
98. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN692AA(HP 704), black, for HP Ink Advantage 2010 K010a1, Ink Advantage All-in-One 20601 K110a	cart			34		30		30			30	124	328.64	40,751.36	-
99. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN693AA (HP704), tricolor, for HP Ink Advantage 2010 K010a1, Ink Advantage All-in-One 20601 K110a	cart			15		12		12			12	51	328.64	16,760.64	-
100. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN 639WA, black, for HP Deskjet D2650	cart											0	813.28	-	-

101. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN 640WA, color, for HP Deskjet D2650	cart														o	1,059.76	-
102. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CNo45AA (950XL), black	cart														o	1,542.32	-
103. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CNo46AA (951XL), Cyan	cart														o	1,144.00	-
104. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CNo47AA (951XL), Magenta	cart														o	1,144.00	-
105. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CNo48AA (950XL), Yellow	cart														o	1,144.00	-
106. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ107AA, (HP 78), black	cart														o	382.72	-
107. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ108AA, (HP 678), tricolor	cart														o	382.72	-
108. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYBK, black	cart														o	1,580.80	-
109. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYC, cyan	cart														o	956.80	-
110. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYM, magenta	cart														o	956.80	-
111. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYY, yellow	cart														o	956.80	-
112. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67B, black	cart														o	936.00	-
113. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67M, Magenta	cart														o	561.60	-
114. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67Y, Yellow	cart														o	561.60	-
115. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39BK, black	cart														o	717.60	-
116. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39Y, yellow	cart														o	468.00	-
117. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39C, cyan	cart														o	468.00	-
118. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39M, magenta	cart														o	468.00	-
119. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC67C, Cyan	cart														o	561.60	-
120. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38C, Cyan	cart														o	452.40	-
121. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38B, Black	cart														o	686.40	-
122. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38M, Magenta	cart														o	452.40	-
123. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38Y, Yellow	cart														o	452.40	-
124. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40BK, black	cart														o	670.80	-
125. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40C, Cyan	cart														o	390.00	-
126. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40M, Magenta	cart														o	390.00	-
127. INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40Y, Yellow	cart														o	390.00	-
128. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #14, PN 18C2090A	cart														o	1,003.60	-
129. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #15, PN 18C2110A	cart														o	1,245.92	-
130. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black, PN 10N0217	cart														o	1,003.60	-
131. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored, PN 10N0227	cart														o	1,196.00	-
132. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Photo #31, PN 18C0031A	cart														o	2,116.40	-
133. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #34, PN 18C0034A	cart														o	1,695.20	-
134. INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #35, PN 18C0035A	cart														o	2,048.80	-
135. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T028091, black, for printer Stylus C60/CX3100	cart														o	1,160.64	-
136. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T029091, color, for printer Stylus C60/ C50/ CX3100	cart														o	1,059.76	-
137. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032190, black, for printer Stylus C80/C82/ CX5100	cart														o	1,252.16	-
138. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C80	cart														o	598.00	-
139. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C80	cart														o	598.00	-
140. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C80	cart														o	598.00	-
141. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T038190, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart														o	491.92	-
142. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T038191, BLACK, (double pack), for Stylus Color C41SX & C41UX	cart														o	867.36	-

143. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13TO38191, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX (Double Pack)	cart													o	850.68	-
144. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13TO39090, color, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart													o	770.64	-
145. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To42290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart													o	544.96	-
146. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To42390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart													o	544.96	-
147. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To42490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart													o	544.96	-
148. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To46190, black, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													o	626.08	-
149. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To47290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													o	385.84	-
150. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To47390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													o	385.84	-
151. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To47490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart													o	385.84	-
152. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To62190, black, High Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													o	640.64	-
153. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To63190, black, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													o	491.92	-
154. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To63290, Cyan, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													o	395.20	-
155. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To63390, Magenta, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													o	395.20	-
156. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To63490, Yellow, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart													o	395.20	-
157. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To75190, Black, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart			2			2			2			2	8	294.32	2,354.56
158. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To75290, Cyan, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													o	294.32	-
159. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To75390, Magenta, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													o	294.32	-
160. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13To75490, Yellow, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart													o	288.66	-
161. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103190, Black, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													o	866.32	-
162. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103290, Cyan, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													o	577.20	-
163. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													o	577.20	-
164. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart													o	577.20	-
165. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104190, black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400, Pigment High Cap	cart													o	577.20	-
166. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104193, Black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400 Pigment High Cap - Double Pack	cart													o	962.00	-
167. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105190, Black, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550 W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													o	432.64	-

168. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105290, Cyan, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550 W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													o	432.64	-
169. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/ TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX 8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													o	432.64	-
170. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/ TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX 8300/CX9300F, Pigment - 73N	cart													o	432.64	-
171. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107190, Black, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													o	284.96	-
172. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107290, Cyan, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													o	284.96	-
173. CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107390, Magenta, for printer T10/T11/ T13/ T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													o	284.96	-
174. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107490, Yellow, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart													o	284.96	-
175. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													o	958.88	-
176. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													o	958.88	-
177. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													o	958.88	-
178. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													o	958.88	-
179. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													o	958.88	-
180. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart													o	958.88	-
181. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													o	669.76	-
182. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													o	669.76	-
183. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													o	669.76	-
184. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													o	669.76	-
185. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													o	669.76	-
186. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart													o	669.76	-
187. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141190, Black, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													o	308.88	-
188. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141290, Cyan, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													o	340.68	-

189. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141390, Magenta, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													o	347.46	-
190. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T141490, Yellow, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart													o	340.68	-
191. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143190, Black, for printer ME 960FWD/900WD - 143	cart													o	587.60	-
192. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143290, Cyan, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													o	462.80	-
193. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143390, Magenta, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													o	453.90	-
194. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T143490, Yellow, for printer ME Office 960FWD/ 900WD - 143	cart													o	462.80	-
195. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4092A, black, for HP Laserjet 1100 printer series, 3200 All-in-One	cart													o	2,938.00	-
196. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4096A, balck, for HP Laserjet 2100, 2200 printer series	cart													o	5,352.88	-
197. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C7115A, black, for HP Laserjet 1000, 1200 printer series, 3300 mfp printer series, 3380 All-in-One	cart													o	3,284.32	-
198. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C8543XC, high cap, black, for HP Laserjet 9000, 9040, 9050, HP Laserjet M9040, M9050 MFP series	cart													o	11,857.04	-
199. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4127X, high cap, black, for HP Laserjet 2100, 2200 printer series	cart													o	7,474.48	-
200. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4129X, black, HP Laserjet 5000, 5100 printer series	cart													o	9,621.04	-
201. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2613A, black, for HP Laserjet 1300 printer series	cart													o	3,884.40	-
202. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2612A, black, for HP Laserjet 1010, 1012, 1015, 1018, 1020, 1022, 3015, 3020, 3030, 3050, 3052, 3055, M1005, M1319f MFP Printer	cart			2			2			2			2	8	2,992.40	23,939.20
203. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5942A, black, for HP Laserjet 4250, 4350 printer series	cart													o	6,225.44	-
204. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6511A	cart													o	5,177.12	-
205. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7516AC, black	cart													o	7,807.28	-
206. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7551A, black, for HP Laserjet P3005, M3027, M3035 MFP Printer Series	cart													o	5,552.56	-
207. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q1338A, black, for HP Laserjet 4200 printer series	cart													o	6,403.28	-
208. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3960A, black, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart													o	3,536.00	-
209. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3961A, cyan, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart													o	4,269.20	-
210. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3962A, yellow, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart													o	4,269.20	-
211. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3963A, magenta, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart													o	4,269.20	-
212. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3971A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 2550 Printer Series, HP Color LaserJet 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart													o	3,209.44	-
213. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3972A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 2550 Printer Series, HP Color LaserJet 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart													o	3,209.44	-
214. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3973A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 2550 Printer Series, HP Color LaserJet 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart													o	3,209.44	-

215. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5949A, black, for HP Laserjet 1160, 1320 printer series, 3390, 3392 All-in-One	cart														o	3,530.80	-
216. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5950A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart														o	7,644.00	-
217. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5951A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart														o	10,845.12	-
218. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5952A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart														o	10,845.12	-
219. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5953A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart														o	10,845.12	-
220. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7553A, black, for HP Laserjet P3005, M3027, M3035 MFP Printer Series	cart														o	3,366.48	-
221. TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9720A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart														o	6,562.40	-
222. TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9721A, original, Cyan for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart														o	8,881.60	-
223. TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9722A, original, Yellow for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart														o	8,881.60	-
224. TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9723A, original, Magenta for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart														o	8,881.60	-
225. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB380A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart														o	8,745.72	-
226. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB381A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart														o	13,686.40	-
227. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB382A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart														o	13,686.40	-
228. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB383A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart														o	13,686.40	-
229. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB390A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CM6030/CM6040 MFP	cart														o	2,837.12	-
230. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB435A, black, for HP Laserjet P1005, P1006 printer series	cart														o	2,540.72	-
231. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB436A, black, for HP Laserjet P1505 printer series	cart														o	2,981.68	-
232. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB540A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart														o	2,943.20	-
233. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB541A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart														o	2,704.00	-
234. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB542A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart														o	2,704.00	-
235. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB543A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart														o	2,704.00	-
236. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC364A, black, for HP LaserJet P4014, P4015, P4515 printer series	cart														o	6,448.00	-
237. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC364XC, high cap, black, for HP LaserJet P4015, P4515 printer series	cart														o	11,824.80	-
238. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC530A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart														o	5,163.60	-
239. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC531A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart														o	4,843.28	-
240. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC532A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart														o	4,843.28	-
241. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC533A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart														o	4,843.28	-

242. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE250A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart													0	5,357.04	-
243. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE251A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart													0	10,551.84	-
244. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE252A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart													0	10,551.84	-
245. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE253A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart													0	10,551.84	-
246. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255A, black, for HP LaserJet P3010 printer series	cart													0	6,355.44	-
247. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255X, black, for HP LaserJet P3010 printer series	cart													0	8,982.48	-
248. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE260A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart													0	6,278.48	-
249. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE261A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart													0	11,404.64	-
250. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE262A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart													0	11,404.64	-
251. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE263A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart													0	11,404.64	-
252. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE270A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart													0	10,110.88	-
253. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE271A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart													0	16,488.16	-
254. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE272A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart													0	16,488.16	-
255. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE273A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart													0	16,488.16	-
256. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE278A, black, for HP LaserJet P1566, P1606dn, M1536dnf printer	cart													0	3,070.08	-
257. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE285A, black, for HP LaserJet P1102, P1102w, printer	cart													0	2,707.12	-
258. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE310A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart													0	2,252.64	-
259. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE311A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart													0	2,433.60	-
260. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE312A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart													0	2,433.60	-
261. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE313A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart													0	2,433.60	-
262. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE320A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart													0	2,893.28	-
263. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE321A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart													0	2,746.64	-
264. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE322A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart													0	2,746.64	-
265. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE323A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart													0	2,746.64	-
266. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE390A, black, for HP Laserjet Enterprise 600, M601, 600, M602, 600, M603, M4555 MFP Series	cart													0	7,280.00	-
267. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE390X, high cap, black, for HP Laserjet Enterprise 600, M601, 600, M602, 600, M603, M4555 MFP Series	cart													0	12,155.52	-
268. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE400A, black, for HP Laserjet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart													0	6,595.68	-

269. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE401A, cyan, for HP Laserjet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart													0	9,655.36	-
270. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE402A, yellow, for HP Laserjet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart													0	9,655.36	-
271. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE403A, magenta, for HP Laserjet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart													0	9,655.36	-
272. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505A, black, for HP LaserJet P2035, P2055 printer series	cart			1			1			1			1	4	3,660.80	14,643.20
273. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505XC, high cap, black, for HP LaserJet P2055 printer series	cart													0	6,721.52	-
274. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE740A, black, for HP Color Laserjet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart													0	6,191.12	-
275. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE741A, cyan, for HP Color Laserjet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart													0	10,981.36	-
276. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE742A, yellow, for HP Color Laserjet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart													0	10,981.36	-
277. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE743A, magenta, for HP Color Laserjet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart													0	10,981.36	-
278. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE410A (HP #305), black	cart													0	3,848.00	-
279. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE411A (HP #305), Cyan	cart													0	5,392.40	-
280. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE412A (HP #305), Yellow	cart													0	5,392.40	-
281. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE413A (HP #305), Magenta	cart													0	5,392.40	-
282. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF210A, (#131), black	cart													0	3,484.00	-
283. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF211A, (#131), Cyan	cart													0	4,243.20	-
284. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF212A, (#131), Yellow	cart													0	4,243.20	-
285. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF213A, (#131), Magenta	cart													0	4,243.20	-
286. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q1339A, black, HP Laserjet 4300 printer series	cart													0	8,754.72	-
287. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2624A	cart													0	3,560.96	-
288. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5942A, original black, for HP Laserjet 4250/4350 printer series	cart													0	6,225.44	-
289. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6000A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart													0	3,176.16	-
290. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6001A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart													0	3,462.16	-
291. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6002A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart													0	3,462.16	-
292. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6003A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart													0	3,462.16	-
293. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6460A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart													0	6,043.44	-
294. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6461A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart													0	13,001.04	-
295. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6462A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart													0	13,001.04	-

296. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6463A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart													o	13,001.04	-
297. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6470A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart													o	5,526.56	-
298. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6471A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart													o	5,495.36	-
299. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6472A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart													o	5,495.36	-
300. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6473A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart													o	5,495.36	-
301. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7570A, black, HP Laserjet M5025, M5035 MFP Printer Series	cart													o	7,415.20	-
302. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7581A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 3800, CP3505 Printer Series	cart													o	7,114.64	-
303. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7582A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 3800, CP3505 Printer Series	cart													o	7,114.64	-
304. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7583A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 3800, CP3505 Printer Series	cart													o	7,114.64	-
305. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155BK, black	cart													o	4,747.60	-
306. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155M, magenta	cart													o	5,772.00	-
307. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155Y, yellow	cart													o	5,772.00	-
308. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155C, cyan	cart													o	5,772.00	-
309. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2025	cart													o	2,844.40	-
310. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2130	cart													o	1,913.60	-
311. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2150	cart													o	2,860.00	-
312. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN3060	cart													o	5,033.60	-
313. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150BK, black	cart													o	3,239.60	-
314. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150C, Cyan	cart													o	3,707.60	-
315. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150M, Magenta	cart													o	3,707.60	-
316. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150Y, Yellow	cart													o	3,707.60	-
317. TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN3030	cart													o	3,621.00	-
318. TONER CARTRIDGE, TN-3250, low yield, for Brother HL5350DN	cart													o	3,728.40	-
319. TONER CARTRIDGE, TN-3320, for printer 5450DN	cart													o	3,692.00	-
320. TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox 106R02625, for Phaser 4600 DN (4K pages)	cart													o	16,328.00	-
321. TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox CT201160, for DP-C2255 Heavy Duty A3 size, black (15k pages)	cart													o	9,152.00	-
322. TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox CT350567, for DP C3290 FS Multifunction Device, Black	cart													o	7,384.00	-
323. TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox CT350670, for DP-3300DX Full Color Laser Printer, black (6k pages, standard yield)	cart													o	5,844.80	-
324. TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox CWAA0762, for Phaser 3435D (4K pages, standard yield)	cart													o	6,219.20	-
325. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 34217HR(12A8400)	cart													o	4,712.24	-
326. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 1382920	cart													o	14,478.80	-
327. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark X340A11G	cart													o	6,084.00	-
328. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E360H11P	cart													o	8,874.32	-
329. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E450A11P	cart													o	6,815.12	-

330. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650A11P	cart													0	9,630.40	-
331. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50005, for printer EPL-5500	cart													0	3,112.02	-
332. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50010, for printer EPL-5700L/5800	cart													0	5,195.84	-
333. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50087, for printer EPL-5900/5900L	cart													0	5,296.72	-
334. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50166, 6K, for printer EPL-6200	cart													0	5,512.16	-
335. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50167, 3K, for printer EPL-6200/6200L	cart													0	3,274.96	-
336. TONER CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO50440, Std Cap, for printer AL-M2010D/DN	cart													0	5,681.52	-
337. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50520, 1.8K, for printer AL-M1200	cart													0	3,611.92	-
338. TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13SO50521, 3.2K, for printer AL-M1200	cart													0	5,344.56	-
339. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLD3050B for printer ML-D3050 / ML-D3051	cart													0	6,656.00	-
340. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLTD105L, for printer ML 2580n	cart													0	2,808.00	-
341. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML D2850B, for printer ML D2851ND	cart													0	4,768.50	-
342. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLTD104-S, for Samsung ML 1660	cart													0	2,856.00	-
343. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLTD103-S	cart													0	2,856.00	-
344. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2250D5	cart													0	4,692.00	-
345. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2010D3	cart													0	3,536.00	-
346. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung MLTD101S	cart													0	2,600.00	-
347. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung MLTD205L	cart													0	5,096.00	-
348. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. SCX-D655A for printer model MFP 6545	cart													0	8,840.00	-
349. TONER CARTRIDGE, for Kyocera Mita KM-1505/1510/1810	cart													0	3,843.84	-
350. TONER CARTRIDGE, TK 100, for Kyocera Mita KM-1500	cart													0	2,899.31	-
351. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera TK-120, original, for Kyocera Laser Printer model FS1030D	cart													0	5,357.04	-
352. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK330, for printer FS4000DN	cart													0	8,042.32	-
353. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK364 for printer FS4020DN	cart													0	8,320.00	-
354. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK174	cart													0	5,546.32	-
355. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK 564C, for Printer FS-C5300DN	cart													0	10,538.32	-
356. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK 564K, for Printer FS-C5300DN	cart													0	8,098.78	-
357. TONER CARTRIDGE, Kypcera Mita TK 564Y, for Printer FS-C5300DN	cart													0	10,538.32	-
358. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 11A3550 for Printer Models 23xx series	cart													0	1,164.80	-
359. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15505 for printer DFX-9000	cart													0	1,151.28	-
360. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15506(7753) Fabric, for printer LQ 300/300+II & 580	cart			4			4			4			4	16	121.68	1,946.88

361. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15508(S015016), black, for printer LQ 670/680/680Pro	cart												0	351.52	-
362. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15568, Color, for printer LX-300	cart		3			0		0			0		3	1,248.00	3,744.00
363. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15577(#8766), for printer DFX-5000+/8000/8500 Black Ribbon (S015055)	cart												0	958.88	-
364. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15587, black for printer DLQ-3000/3000+/3500	cart												0	1,050.40	-
365. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15589(S015337), for printer LQ-590	cart												0	380.64	-
366. RIBBON, Epson RN 8755	cart												0	84.76	-
367. RIBBON, Epson RN 8750	cart		2			2		0			0		4	76.75	307.00
368. RIBBON, Epson RN 7754	cart												0	130.00	-
369. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15083/SO 15086	cart												0	724.88	-
370. RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15327	cart												0	334.88	-
371. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for Fujitsu DL3850	cart												0	447.20	-
372. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, black, C4810A , 8 ml, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart												0	1,466.40	-
373. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, cyan, C4811A, 8 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series , HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart												0	1,466.40	-
374. PRINTHEAD, HP 11, magenta C4812A, 8 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart												0	1,466.40	-
375. PRINTHEAD, HP 11 , yellow C4813A, 8 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart												0	1,466.40	-
376. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN 12A8302	cart												0	4,201.60	-
377. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E260X22G	cart												0	2,340.00	-
378. Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E250X22G	cart												0	2,295.00	-
379. PHOTOCONDUCTOR UNIT, Epson C13S051099, for printer EPL 6200/6200L	cart												0	3,458.00	-
380. IMAGING UNIT, Samsung Part No.SCXR6555A	cart												0	10,200.00	-
381. IMAGING UNIT, Hewlett Packard Part No. CE314A, color imaging unit	cart												0	3,785.60	-
382. MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	piece												0	144.04	-
383. PRINTER RIBBON, LQ 300	cart		2			0		0			0		2	121.68	243.36
384. USB, 8GB	piece		3			3		3			3		12	399.00	4,788.00
															-
															-
															-
															-
															-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES															
1. ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll												0	561.60	-

2. AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can			10			10			10			7	37	89.44	3,309.28
3. ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle			37			36			36			36	145	38.22	5,541.90
4. AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, 90min. recording time	piece													0	21.48	-
5. BINDER, 3-ring, D-type, A4, 64mm(2.5"), with insert clear-view pocket on front, back and spine for label	pair													0	109.20	-
6. BINDER, 3-ring, D-type, legal, 64MM(2.5"), with insert clear-view pocket on front, back and spine for label	pair													0	114.40	-
7. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm(A-4), 100s/box	box			2			2			2			1	7	327.60	2,293.20
8. CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box			3			0			0			0	3	290.87	872.61
9. CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack													0	70.72	-
10. CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack													0	45.66	-
11. CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box													0	28.03	-
12. CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE, for 210mm x 297mm (A4 size) documents, refillable, plastic, overall size (min) of cover 302mm(L x 242mm(W) and 0.48mm thickness, assorted colors(black, blue, red, yellow), 0.06mm(min) thickness of pocket, with twenty(20) clear transparent plastic pockets	piece			4			4			3			3	14	78.00	1,092.00
13. CLEARBOOK, LEGAL SIZE, for 216mm x 330mm (legal size) documents, refillable, plastic, overall size(min) of cover 353mm(L) x 242mm(W) and 0.48mm thickness, assorted colors(black, blue, red, yellow), 0.06mm(min thickness of pocket, with twenty(20) clear transparent plastic pocket	piece			4										4	83.20	332.80
14. CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece			5			5			5			5	20	7.18	143.60
15. CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box			4			4			4			4	16	10.92	174.72
16. CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box			7			7			6			6	26	41.60	1,081.60
17. CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box			7			7			6			6	26	7.59	197.34
18. CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box			7			7			6			6	26	17.68	459.68
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	42.64	-
20. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	42.64	-
21. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad													0	55.12	-
22. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece			4			2			2			2	10	19.76	197.60
23. CORRECTION TAPE, disposable, usable length of 6 meters(min), 5mm width	pair													0	13.00	-
24. DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box			5			5			5			5	20	61.36	1,227.20
25. DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece													0	62.40	-
26. EDP BINDER, TB, for 11" X 9-1/2" CCF	piece													0	46.70	-
27. EDP BINDER, TB, for 11" X 14-7/8" CCF, plastic, spring rod type, assorted colors	piece													0	34.84	-
28. ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box			4			0			0			0	4	496.41	1,985.64
29. ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box			4			0			0			0	4	577.20	2,308.80
30. ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box													0	139.24	-
31. ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box			2			0			0			0	2	182.92	365.84
32. ENVELOPE, pay, kraft, (4"x7-1/2"), 496s/box	box													0	104.62	-
33. ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic, legal size	piece													0	34.72	-
34. ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box			1			0			0			0	1	403.52	403.52
35. ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece			2			0			0			0	2	12.46	24.92
36. ERASER, rubber	piece			4			2			2			2	10	3.12	31.20
37. FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece													0	76.32	-

38. FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, for 210mm x 297mm (A4 size) documents, bristol board, 297mm x 210mm Leaf Size(min), 65mm x 12mm Tab Size, 153 gsm., 0.22mm (min) thickness, five (5) colors per set	set		14		12		12		12	50	12.48	624.00
39. FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL SIZE, for 216mm x 330mm (legal size) documents, bristol board, 330mm x 2216mm Leaf size, 68mm x 15mm Tab size, 153 GSM. 0.22mm (min) thickness, five(5) colors per set	set									0	13.00	-
40. FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	pack		2		2		2		2	8	842.40	6,739.20
41. FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack		2		2		2		2	8	236.08	1,888.64
42. FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack									0	296.40	-
43. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack		8		8		8		8	32	336.54	10,769.28
44. FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle									0	284.75	-
45. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack									0	180.63	-
46. FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack									0	201.43	-
47. GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar		5		0		0		0	5	51.98	259.90
48. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece									0	39.00	-
49. INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack									0	47.32	-
50. INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack									0	128.96	-
51. INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box									0	36.40	-
52. INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box		3		0		0		0	3	52.00	156.00
53. INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 10 pcs/box	box									0	52.00	-
54. LEAD, for mechanical pencil, 0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube									0	9.36	-
55. LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle									0	520.00	-
56. MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm, 60gsm., 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per sleeves	sleeve		2		0		0		0	2	26.00	52.00
57. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end	piece									0	40.72	-
58. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112mm x 200mm x 240mm, with open end	piece									0	36.40	-
59. MAP PIN, round head, 100s/case	case		2		0		0		0	2	41.60	83.20
60. MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set		5		4		4		4	17	36.92	627.64
61. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece		9		9		9		8	35	12.27	429.45
62. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece		8		7		7		7	29	12.27	355.83
63. MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece		7		6		6		6	25	12.27	306.75
64. MARKER, permanent, black	piece		12		12		12		10	46	14.56	669.76
65. MARKER, permanent, blue	piece		6		5		5		5	21	14.56	305.76
66. MARKER, permanent, red	piece		4		3		3		3	13	14.56	189.28
67. NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves, ruled both sides	piece		4		4		4		3	15	8.11	121.65
68. NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad		3		3		3		3	12	36.19	434.28
69. NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad		4		4		4		4	16	51.88	830.08
70. NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad		3		0		0		0	3	91.52	274.56
71. NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad		3		0		0		0	3	32.24	96.72
72. OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle									0	36.40	-
73. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 70 gsm	ream		118		118		117		117	470	93.83	44,100.10
74. PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream		69		68		68		68	273	92.74	25,318.02
75. PAPER, mimeograph, Whitewove, 210mm x 297mm, 70 gsm., 480 sheets ream	ream		20		20		20		20	80	93.83	7,506.40

76. PAPER, multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream			64			64			64			64	256	106.39	27,235.84
77. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream			28			25			25			25	103	95.63	9,849.89
78. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm x 356mm(B4), 70gsm	ream													0	148.72	-
79. PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad			2			0			0			0	2	17.47	34.94
80. PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll			18			18			18			18	72	34.32	2,471.04
81. PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll			4			4			4			3	15	34.84	522.60
82. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm,100sheets/pack	ream													0	123.64	-
83. PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box			30			30			30			27	117	65.36	7,647.12
84. PAPER CLIP, gem type,jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box			9			9			8			8	34	11.80	401.20
85. PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box			20			18			18			18	74	6.64	491.36
86. PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box			5			5			5			4	19	23.82	452.58
87. PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece													0	20.80	-
88. PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/case	case			2			2			2			2	8	20.23	161.84
89. RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, smythe sewn	book			15			15			15			14	59	49.92	2,945.28
90. RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, smythe sewn	book			6			5			5			5	21	83.20	1,747.20
91. RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool													0	15.60	-
92. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece													0	468.00	-
93. RING BINDER, 6mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle													0	33.27	-
94. RING BINDER, 8mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle			4			0			0			0	4	36.39	145.56
95. RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle													0	44.19	-
96. RING BINDER, 11mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle			1			0			0			0	1	54.59	54.59
97. RING BINDER, 12.7mm x 1.12m (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece			15			15			15			15	60	5.30	318.00
98. RING BINDER, 14mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle													0	74.35	-
99. RING BINDER, 16mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle			4			0			0			0	4	98.79	395.16
100. RING BINDER, 19mm x 1.12m(3/4"x44"), plastic	piece			3			3			2			2	10	11.39	113.90
101. RING BINDER, 22mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle			5			0			0			0	5	148.19	740.95
102. RING BINDER, 25mm x 1.12m (1"x44"), plastic	piece			3			3			2			2	10	11.44	114.40
103. RING BINDER, 28mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	piece			4			0			0			0	4	227.23	908.92
104. RING BINDER, 32mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	piece													0	256.87	-
105. RING BINDER, 50mm x 1.12m(2" x 44"), plastic	piece													0	26.00	-
106. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box			3			3			0			0	6	102.94	617.64
107. RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece			3			0			0			0	3	2.27	6.81
108. RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece													0	18.72	-
109. SCHOOL FORM, DEPED FORM 1 (SCHOOL REGISTER), 8 sheets with 6-half sheet inserts in between each sheet/16 pages with 6 inserts (6 half-sheet per insert), with "DepEd Form 1 School Register" printed on the outer cover, saddle stitch binding, soft cover in uncoated, glossy or matte finish cover, 0.26mm	piece													0	30.04	-
110. SIGN PEN, black	piece			3			0			0			0	3	42.52	127.56
111. SIGN PEN, blue	piece			9			9			9			9	36	42.52	1,530.72
112. SIGN PEN, red	piece													0	42.52	-
113. STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle			3			0			0			0	3	22.88	68.64
114. STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece			5			0			0			0	5	22.76	113.80
115. STAPLE WIRE, standard, 5000 pcs/box	box			34			34			33			33	134	22.34	2,993.56

[illegible]

3. LASER POINTER, PEN TYPE, metal, for presentation, green and red color, 50mW laser power, beam light, continuous light, single-point, uses 2 x LR6 1.5V AA or AAA batteries, button switch, Sky brand	piece			0			1			0			0	1	550.04	550.04
4. PEA WHISTLE, STAINLESS STEEL, 40mm (min) length, sound ball made of plastic material, with attachment ring	piece													0	26.00	-
5. PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece													0	91.78	-
6. SCISSORS, (6")	pair			3			0			3			0	6	12.77	76.62
7. SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece			1			0			0			0	1	176.80	176.80
8. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece			0			1			0			0	1	473.20	473.20
9. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece			0			2			0			0	2	112.11	224.22
10. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece			4			4			3			3	14	17.16	240.24
11. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece			2										2	46.47	92.94
12. TAPE DISPENSER, handheld, for 48mm width packaging tape	piece			1			0			0			0	1	40.23	40.23
13. WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece													0	26.00	-
14. PADLOCK, brass, 2"	pc			4			0			0			0	4	350.00	1,400.00
																-
																-
																-
																-
																-
																-
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																
1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece			2			2			2			2	8	22.88	183.04
2. BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece			4			4			4			4	16	88.40	1,414.40
3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece			5			5			5			5	20	22.88	457.60
4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister			5			5			5			5	20	15.44	308.80
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch			9			9			9			7	34	22.36	760.24
6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar			3			0			3			0	6	17.32	103.92
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can			3			0			0			0	3	177.16	531.48
8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece			7			0			6			0	13	33.28	432.64
9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can												0		255.84	-
10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can												0		218.40	-
11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.9L/ plastic container	container												0		370.50	-
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can			5			0			0			0	5	98.80	494.00
13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can			7			7			7			6	27	114.40	3,088.80
14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece			3			3			2			2	10	93.60	936.00
15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece			5			0			5			0	10	83.20	832.00
16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo			117			117			117			117	468	41.60	19,468.80
17. SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack			10			10			10			10	40	132.79	5,311.60
18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle												0		47.84	-
19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box												0		24.96	-
20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL), 10 pcs per pack per roll	roll												0		144.25	-
																-
																-
LEGAL SIZE PAPER																
1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream			4			4			4			5	17	98.28	1,670.76

2. PAPER, mimeograph, Groundwood	ream												0	81.00	-
3. PAPER, mimeograph, Whitewove	ream												0	106.50	-
4. PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier	ream												0	109.62	-
5. PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream			5			5			4		4	18	121.18	2,181.24
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT															
1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit			0			1			0		0	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
2. CALCULATOR, desktop, heavy duty printing, 12 digits, two(2) color print/illuminated display, AC power source, Canon	unit												0	2,059.20	-
3. CALCULATOR, desktop, mini-printer type, 12 digits, AC/DC power source, with ink roller & adaptor	unit												0	930.80	-
4. CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot, matrix display, programmable, with case	unit			0			2			0		0	2	331.64	663.28
5. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop, display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit			0			2			0		0	2	155.88	311.76
6. CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest, beige/white	unit												0	249.60	-
7. DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, 4GB, memory, stereo channel, MP3, WMA, recording and playback format, with earphone jack, built-in microphone, with USB cable, rechargeable batteries, instructional manual, carrying pouch, hand strap, earphone	unit			0			1			0		0	1	6,188.00	6,188.00
8. DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4), reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times, (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS	unit												0	20,592.00	-
9. ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type	unit												0	1,190.80	-
10. ELECTRIC FAN, with stand	unit												0	884.00	-
11. ELECTRIC FAN, wall type	unit												0	777.92	-
12. INDUSTRIAL FAN, 18" metal blade	unit												0	932.88	-
13. FACSIMILE TRANSCIVER, uses thermal paper, 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec, transmission speed, running width 208mm, document feeder holds 10 pages, with automatic, paper cutter, redial, and fax/tel switchover	unit												0	3,562.00	-
14. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class, of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit												0	1,089.92	-
15. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC 123, with fire, rating of 1A, 1BC for ABC class of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, 4.5kg (10 lbs), brand new	unit												0	3,710.72	-
16. MEGAPHONE, portable sound system, all ABS resin body, 330mm length, 200mm Horn Diameter, 16 watts(min), 300 meters(min), rechargeable, with buyilt-in siren, red or blue color	unit												0	2,485.60	-
17. MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 2000 ansi Lumens, 2000 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA, (compressed) resolution	unit												0	20,020.00	-
18. PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, 350MM cutting size, 30 sheets cutting cap., automatic clamping, stationery blade guard, A4-A6 format indications	unit												0	8,840.00	-
19. PAPER SHREDDER, 220mm feed opening, 4mm shred width, 0.06m/sec shred speed, 6-8 sheets performance, approx 5kg in weight	unit			0			1			0			1	3,120.00	3,120.00

[illegible]

1. ACETATE, A4, 100/PACK	pack			1			0			0			0	1	250.00	250.00
2.														0		-
3														0		-
4														0		-
5														0		-
6														0		-
7														0		-
8														0		-
9														0		-
10																-
Office Supplies																
1. PAPER ONE ALL PURPOSE A4	ream			3			0			0			0	3	119.20	357.60
2. RETRACTABLE BALLPEN (BLACK), PILOT	box			3			3			3			5	14	41.48	580.72
3. PENCIL #2, MONGOL	box			4			4			4			4	16	24.89	398.24
4. B BOARD, BLUE, LONG	pack			25			25			25			25	100	3.00	300.00
5. FOLDER	pack			30			30			25			25	110	851.64	93,680.40
6. PAPER CUP	box			4			0			0			0	4	8.84	35.36
7. BALL PEN BLACK	piece			47			47			46			46	186	5.00	930.00
8. ONION SKIN, LEGAL	ream			4						0			0	4	70.08	280.32
9. PAPER CLIP	box			2			2			2			2	8	8.84	70.72
10. ADDRESS BOOK 402	piece			4			0			3			0	7	150.00	1,050.00
11. BALLPEN, RETRACTABLE, BLUE, 12/BOX	piece			2			0			2			0	4	255.00	1,020.00
12. PASTE, SOLID, W/ WATER WELL, 200g	piece			1			0			0			0	1	17.55	17.55
13. POST IT, 1 X 1/4"	piece			4			0			0			0	4	50.00	200.00
14. COLUMNAR BOOK, 22 COLUMNS	piece			2			0			0			0	2	50.00	100.00
15. COLUMNAR BOOK, 14 COLUMNS	piece			2			0			0			0	2	40.00	80.00
16. COLUMNAR BOOK, 4 COLUMNS	piece			2			0			0			0	2	35.00	70.00
17. INVOICE	pad			13			13			12			12	50	650.00	32,500.00
18. DATA HOLDER Hor. A4	piece			3			3			3			3	12	16.00	192.00
19. GOVERNMENT FOLDER	piece			125			125			125			125	500	15.00	7,500.00
20. CARBON PAPER, A4	pad			5			5			5			5	20	100.00	2,000.00
21. B. BOARD, WHITE, A4	ream			4			0			3			0	7	200.00	1,400.00
22. INDEX CARD BOARD	piece			3			0			0			0	3	55.00	165.00
23. BALLPEN BLUE	box			3			0			0			0	3	125.00	375.00
24. DOCUMENT BOX, HEAVY DUTY	piece			15			15			10			10	50	15.00	750.00
25. ERASER, STAEDLER, BIG	piece			3			3			2			2	10	40.00	400.00
26. FILE/DATA BINDER	piece			2			2			2			2	8	150.00	1,200.00
27. GLUE, ELMERS	piece			3			3			3			3	12	40.00	480.00
28. GROUNDWOOD, A4	ream			20			20			20			20	80	82.00	6,560.00
29. RECORD BOOK, #85	piece			3			3			2			2	10	200.00	2,000.00
30. MAGAZINE BOX	piece			3			3			2			2	10	100.00	1,000.00
31. PARKER REFILL	piece			3			3			3			3	12	201.50	2,418.00
32. PLASTIC COVER, TRANSPARENT #4	roll			4			4			4			4	16	900.00	14,400.00
33. SCISSORS, 8"	piece			5			0			0			0	5	75.00	375.00
34. STAMP PAD INK, BLACK, 30ml	bot			3			0			0			0	3	25.00	75.00
35. STAPLE WIRE #10/ 12BOX/BUNDLE	bundle			3			3			2			2	10	66.00	660.00
36. STAPLER, HAVY DUTY	piece			3			0			0			0	3	450.00	1,350.00
37. BOOK PAPER, A4, C.A.	piece			3			0			3			0	6	200.00	1,200.00
38. STAPLE WIRE #10	box			3			3			2			2	10	23.59	235.90
39. STAMP PAD INK, RED	bot			2			0			0			0	2	21.24	42.48

40. WHITE BOARD MARKER, BLK/BLUE	piece		30		30		30		30	120	11.86	1,423.20
41. BROWN ENVELOPE, LEGAL, 500 PCS/BOX	box		1		0		0		0	1	585.52	585.52
42. PERMANENT MARKER	piece		14		14		13		13	54	30.00	1,620.00
43. GEL PEN COLOR, V7	piece		6		6		6		6	24	60.00	1,440.00
44. GEL PEN, 0.5 BLACK	piece		18		18		18		18	72	60.00	4,320.00
45. PILOT SIGN PEN 0.5 BLACK	piece		5		0		0		0	5	60.00	300.00
46. PAPER CLIP	box		1		0		0		0	1	50.00	50.00
47. FOLDER, SHORT	piece		5		5		5		5	20	10.00	200.00
48. GLUE STICK	piece		4		0		0		0	4	28.50	114.00
49. STAMP PAD	piece		1		0		0		0	1	150.00	150.00
50. PLASTIC FOLDER 3 RINGS (BLUE BINDER)	ream		4		0		3		0	7	200.00	1,400.00
51. BATTERY, 9V	piece		3		3		2		2	10	125.00	1,250.00
52. BATTERY, 1.5V, AAA	piece		3		0		3		0	6	37.00	222.00
53. DOUBLE ADHESIVE TAPE, 1"	piece		2		0		0		0	2	385.00	770.00
54. ENVELOPES, 3"x 4 1/2"	box		2		0		0		0	2	110.00	220.00
55. LOGBOOKS	piece		3		3		3		3	12	45.00	540.00
56. MASKING TAPE 1", 3M BRAND	roll		7		7		6		6	26	40.00	1,040.00
57. TRANSPARENT TAPE, 1", 3M	piece		3		3		3		3	12	20.00	240.00
58. BOND PAPER, A4	ream		3		0		3		0	6	98.68	592.08
59. FASTENERS	box		4		0		3		0	7	82.40	576.80
60. LAMINATING PLASTIC	box		25		25		25		25	100	6.00	600.00
61. MIGHTY BOND, PIONEER, TUBE	tube		9		9		9		9	36	50.00	1,800.00
62. RUBBER BAND, SMALL	box		4		0		0		0	4	10.00	40.00
63. CALIBRATION STICKER NORMAL, 2,000PCS./ ROLL	roll		4		0		0		0	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
64. CALIBRATION STICKER CONDITIONAL, 2,000PCS./ ROLL	roll		1		0		0		0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
63. CALIBRATION STICKER PARTIAL , 2,000PCS./ ROLL	roll		2		0		0		0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
64. VOID SEAL, 2,000pcs./roll	roll		4		0		0		0	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
65. BLADE FOR CUTTER (DISPOSABLE), 10pcs./pack	pack		2		0		0		0	2	50.00	100.00
66. BATTERY(Sr/Lr 44)	piece		13		13		12		12	50	24.00	1,200.00
67. STRETCH PLASTIC FILM 18" WIDTH 500m	meters		2		0		0		0	2	800.00	1,600.00
68. PILOT G-TECH C4 0.4 BLACK	piece		2		2		2		2	8	58.00	464.00
69. PILOT SIGN PEN 0.5 BLUE	piece		4		0		0		0	4	58.00	232.00
70. ADHESIVE MASKING TAPES: 1"	piece		5		5		5		5	20	55.00	1,100.00
71. PACKING TAPE:2"	roll		3		3		2		2	10	60.00	600.00
72. TEFLON TAPE:1 1/2 x 50m	piece		3		0		3		0	6	80.00	480.00
73. CORRECTION PEN, METAL TIP, MULTIPURPOSE	piece		10		10		10		10	40	50.00	2,000.00
74. TEFLON TAPE 1 roll	roll		78		77		77		77	309	8.00	2,472.00
75. BATTERY: "button size" - for calipers	piece		2		2		2		2	8	250.00	2,000.00
76. FOLDER, LONG	piece		30		30		30		30	120	15.00	1,800.00
77. BROWN ENVELOPE, LONG	piece		10		10		10		9	39	5.00	195.00
78. MAGNETIC INK, VISIBLE 7-HF	can		4		0		0		0	4	8,000.00	32,000.00
79. MAGNETIC INK, FLOURESCENT14AM	bottles		3		0		0		0	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
80. MIGHTY BOND	piece		3		0		0		0	3	150.00	450.00
81. STAPLE REMOVER	piece		1		0		0		0	1	50.00	50.00
82. SCOTCH TAPE 1"	piece		3		0		3		0	6	60.00	360.00
83. NEWSPRINT, A4	ream		4		0		0		0	4	100.00	400.00
84. RECORD BOOKS 300 pages	piece		4		4		4		3	15	150.00	2,250.00
85. ENVELOPE, COIN, 3 3/8 x 6,500pcs/box	box		2		0		0		0	2	165.00	330.00
86. FILTER PAPER #4, box	box		4		0		3		0	7	422.00	2,954.00

87. FILTER PAPER #41, box	box			4			0			0			0	4	1,054.00	4,216.00
88. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOKS, 10 cols	piece			3			3			2			2	10	25.00	250.00
89. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOKS, 10 cols	piece			3			3			2			2	10	35.00	350.00
90. BALLPEN	piece			62			62			62			62	248	22.00	5,456.00
91. STICKPAPER	piece			50			50			50			50	200	3.00	600.00
92. MAGNETIC INK, 14 AM, magnaflux	can			4			0			0			0	4	780.00	3,120.00
93. MAGNETIC INK, 7HF, magnaflux	can			4			0			0			0	4	780.00	3,120.00
94. CERTIFICATE ENVELOPE, 9"x12"	pc			57			56			56			56	225	5.00	1,125.00
95. CERTIFICATE PAPER, white	ream			2			0			0			0	2	1,740.00	3,480.00
96. CERTIFICATE PAPER, blue	ream			2			0			0			0	2	1,150.00	2,300.00
97. CARTOLINA PAPER	pack			2			0			0			0	2	200.00	400.00
98. FOLDER, SHORT BLUE	box			2			0			0			0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
99. ID JACKET	box			4			0			0			0	4	425.00	1,700.00
100. TIME CARD "SEIKO"	box			2			0			0			0	2	100.00	200.00
101. ART PAPER(green, yellow, blue)	pc			19			19			19			18	75	2.00	150.00
102. PAPER GLUE, "EASY"	bottle			5			0			0			0	5	22.00	110.00
103. FAX FILM FOR BROTHER 878	cart			1			0			0			0	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
104. STICKER LABEL	pack			5			0			0			0	5	35.00	175.00
105. BUSINESS ENVELOPE, WINDOW (long)	box			2			0			0			0	2	220.00	440.00
106. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS PAPER FORMS, 2 ply, 11"x9 1/2", 1000 sets/box	box			0			1			0			0	1	561.18	561.18
107. DR FORM	pad			5			5			5			5	20	350.00	7,000.00
														0		-
														0		-
														0		-
														0		-
Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment																
1. ACETATE, A4, 100/PACK	pack			1			0			0			0	1	250.00	250.00
2														0		-
3														0		-
4														0		-
5														0		-
6														0		-
7														0		-
8														0		-
9														0		-
10														0		-
Photographic or filming or video equipment																
1. PHOTO PRINT FOR MACRO-EXAMINATION	piece			50			50			50			50	200	8.00	1,600.00
2. INDUSTRIAL FILM, 14 x 17 D7	piece			1			0			0			0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
3. INDUSTRIAL FILM, 3.5 x 17 D77	piece			1			0			0			0	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
4. FILM ENVELOPE	piece			3			0			3			0	6	550.00	3,300.00
5. INDL FILM, 3.5x17", AGFA (100pcs/box)	pc			1			0			0			0	1	8,175.00	8,175.00
6. FILM DEVELOPER, G128, AGFA (5li/can)	can			3			0			0			0	3	2,050.00	6,150.00
7. FILM FIXER, G328, AGFA(5li/can)	can			3			0			0			0	3	2,050.00	6,150.00
8														0		-
9														0		-
10														0		-
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																

1. DISH WASHING LIQUID, 250ml	bot		3		0		3		0	6	70.00	420.00
2. MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER	bot		5		0		0		0	5	75.00	375.00
3. CONTACT CLEANER (15 oz.)	oz		4		0		0		0	4	250.00	1,000.00
4. ANTIBACTERIAL LIQUID SOAP, 1 LITER	liter		4		3		0		0	7	140.00	980.00
5. 3M SCOTCHBRITE SPONGE	piece		2		2		2		2	8	50.00	400.00
6. 3M SCOTCHBRITE SCOUR PAD, big	piece		4		0		0		0	4	50.00	200.00
7. CLEANER / REMOVER SKC-S	bottle		3		0		0		0	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
8. DETERGENT BAR	piece		5		0		0		0	5	35.00	175.00
9. HAND CLEANER, GEL TYPE	bot		3		0		3		0	6	450.00	2,700.00
10. DISHWASHING LIQUID, REFILL, 190ml	ml		3		3		3		3	12	34.00	408.00
11. DETERGENT, JOY	bottle		2		2		2		2	8	110.00	880.00
										0		-
										0		-
										0		-
										0		-
										0		-
										0		-
Paper Materials and Products												
1. GATE PASS FORM	pad		2		2		2		2	8	200.00	1,600.00
2. MIRD/ATD CERTIFICATES W/ PAO LOGO	pad		3		3		3		3	12	1,500.00	18,000.00
3. MIRD/ATD CERTIFICATES W/ PAO LOGO	pad		4		0		0		0	4	1,600.00	6,400.00
4. MIRD/ATD CERTIFICATES W/ PAO LOGO	pad		4		0		0		0	4	1,600.00	6,400.00
5. MIRD/ATD CERTIFICATES W/ PAO LOGO	pad		4		0		0		0	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
6. MIRD/ATD LETTERHEAD, A4	ream		1		0		0		0	1	301.00	301.00
7										0		-
8										0		-
9										0		-
10										0		-
Lighting and fixtures and accessories												
1. OSRAM BULB, HI-INTENSITY 250W	piece		35		35		35		35	140	60.00	8,400.00
2										0		-
3										0		-
4										0		-
5										0		-
6										0		-
7										0		-
8										0		-
9										0		-
10										0		-
Electrical equipment and components and supplies												
1. FUSE, GLASS, 800 mA big	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
2. FUSE, GLASS, 800 ma small	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
3. FUSE, GLASS, 750 mA big	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
4. FUSE, GLASS, 750 mA small	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
5. FUSE, GLASS, 500 mA big	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
6. FUSE, GLASS, 500 mA small	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
7. FUSE, GLASS, 250 mA big	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
8. FUSE, GLASS, 250 mA small	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
9. FUSE, GLASS,, 100 mA big	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00
10. FUSE, GLASS, 100 mA small	piece		5		0		5		0	10	2.00	20.00

11. FUSE, GLASS, 20 A big	piece		5			0			5			0	10	5.00	50.00
13. FUSE, GLASS, 15 A big	piece		5			0			5			0	10	5.00	50.00
14. FUSE, GLASS, 15 A small	piece		5			0			5			0	10	3.00	30.00
15. FUSE, GLASS, 10 A big	piece		5			0			5			0	10	5.00	50.00
16. FUSE, GLASS, 10 A small	piece		5			0			5			0	10	3.00	30.00
17. FUSE, GLASS, 3 A big	piece		5			0			5			0	10	5.00	50.00
18. FUSE, GLASS, 3 A small	piece		5			0			5			0	10	3.00	30.00
19. FUSE, GLASS, 2.5 A big	piece		10			0			10			0	20	5.00	100.00
20. FUSE, GLASS, 2.5 A small	piece		10			0			10			0	20	3.00	60.00
21. FUSE, GLASS, 2 A big	piece		10			0			10			0	20	5.00	100.00
22. FUSE, GLASS, 2 A small	piece		10			0			10			0	20	3.00	60.00
23. FUSE, GLASS, 1.5 A big	piece		10			0			10			0	20	5.00	100.00
24. FUSE, GLASS, 1.5 A small	piece		10			0			10			0	20	3.00	60.00
25. FUSE, GLASS, 1.25 A big	piece		10			0			10			0	20	5.00	100.00
26. FUSE, GLASS, 1.25 A small	piece		10			0			10			0	20	3.00	60.00
27. ELECTRICAL WIRE, red #14, 150 m	roll		1			0			0			0	1	500.00	500.00
30. ELECTRICAL WIRE, black #14, 150 m	roll		1			0			0			0	1	500.00	500.00
31. ELECTRICAL WIRE, red #22, 150 m	roll		1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
32. ELECTRICAL WIRE, black #22, 150 m	roll		1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
33. ELECTRICAL WIRE, red #26, 150 m	roll		1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
34. ELECTRICAL WIRE, black #26, 150 m	roll		1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
35. SHRINKABLE SLEEVE, # 8 150 m	meters		1			0			0			0	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
36. ELECTRICAL WIRE,, Flat Cord, #12, 50 m	roll		1			0			0			0	1	800.00	800.00
37. ELECTRICAL EXTENSION WIRE, 6 sockets w/ ground, 10 meters, #12	meters		1			0			0			0	1	750.00	750.00
38. BANANA PLUG, red	piece		15			15			15			15	60	2.00	120.00
39. BANANA PLUG, black	piece		15			15			15			15	60	2.00	120.00
40. ALIGATOR CLIP, red	piece		15			15			15			15	60	3.00	180.00
41. ALIGATOR CLIP, black	piece		15			15			15			15	60	3.00	180.00
42. SPADE LUG, red	piece		15			15			15			15	60	1.00	60.00
43. SPADE LUG, black	piece		15			15			15			15	60	1.00	60.00
44. POLYFLOW TUBING,1 meter, 1/4 inch	inch		15			15			15			15	60	30.00	1,800.00
45. THERMOCOUPLE WIRE, 1 spool	spool		1			0			0			0	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
46. THERMOCOUPLE PLUGS, 24 sets	set		1			0			0			0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
47. FUSE for USD 10 UT, 400mA, 250V	piece		6			6			6			6	24	20.00	480.00
48. FUSE for TC 5700 UT, 250 V	piece		3			3			3			3	12	20.00	240.00
49. FUSE for SMART300 x-ray, F2L250 V	piece		3			3			3			3	12	20.00	240.00
50. FUSE for SMART300 x-ray, F10E / 250E	piece		3			3			3			3	12	40.00	480.00
51. FUSE for SMART300 x-ray, 20A	piece		3			3			3			3	12	30.00	360.00
52. FLOURESCENT TUBE, STARTER, MALE PLUG, OUTLET, BALLAST, SWITCHES, SWITCH PLATE COVER, ELECTRICAL WIRES, MAGNETIC CONTRACTOR.	lot		0			1			0			0	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
												0			-
												0			-
Computer Supplies															
1.												0			-
2												0			-
3												0			-
4												0			-
5												0			-

6														0		-
7														0		-
8														0		-
9														0		-
10														0		-
Computer Equipment and Accessories																
1. TONER CARTRIDGE, EP-05A LASER TONER	cart		1				0		0			0	1	2,839.29	2,839.29	
2. TONER CARTRIDGE,HP TONER 53A	cart		1				0		0			0	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	
3. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON 2180	cart		5				5		5			5	20	710.94	14,218.80	
4. DISKETTE, 3.5", DS,DD, 10/BOX	box		3				3		3			3	12	56.20	674.40	
5. INK CARTRIDGE FOR HP 1020	cart		2				0		0			0	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	
6. INK CARTRIDGE FOR HP DESKJET 460, BLACK	cart		2				0		0			0	2	980.00	1,960.00	
7. INK CARTIDGE FOR HP DESKJET 460, COLORED	cart		2				0		0			0	2	1,180.00	2,360.00	
8. HP DESKJET 2010	cart		2				0		0			0	2	322.32	644.64	
9. INK CARTIDGE FOR HP LASERJET 2420	cart		4				0		0			0	4	6,100.00	24,400.00	
10. TONER FOR FUJI XEROX	cart		3				0		3			0	6	2,990.00	17,940.00	
11. RIBBON CARTRIDGE MODEL #7753	cart		4				0		0			0	4	127.50	510.00	
12. RIBBON CARTRIDGE MODEL #8750	cart		2				0		0			0	2	75.28	150.56	
13. EPSON STYLUS C65 INK T-0641 BLACK	cart		2				0		0			0	2	670.00	1,340.00	
14. EPSON STYLUS C65 INK T-0472 CYAN	cart		3				0		0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00	
15. EPSON STYLUS C65 INK T-0473 MAGENTA	cart		3				0		0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00	
16. EPSON STYLUS C65 INK T-0474 YELLOW	cart		3				0		0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00	
17. CANON PIXMA Ip1200 PG40 BLACK	cart		2				0		0			0	2	400.00	800.00	
18. CANON PIXMA Ip1200 P41 COLOR	cart		2				0		0			0	2	800.00	1,600.00	
19. TONER FUJI XEROXDOCUPRINT 204A	cart		1				0		0			0	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	
20. HP PRINTER INK F4185, COLORED	cart		1				0		0			0	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	
21. HP PRINTER INK F4185, BLACK	cart		1				0		0			0	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
22. CD-R	piece		5				5		5			5	20	15.00	300.00	
23. INK FOR HP 670C (BLACK)	cart		1				0		0			0	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	
24. CARTRIDGE FOR HP DESKJET INK ADVANTAGE	cart		88				87		87			87	349	400.00	139,600.00	
25. INK FOR HP 670C (COLORED)	cart		1				0		0			0	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	
26. INK FOR HP 895 (BLACK)	cart		1				0		0			0	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	
27. INK FOR HP 895 (COLORED)	cart		1				0		0			0	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	
28. CD-RW, 700MB	piece		3				3		2			2	10	8.00	80.00	
29. INK FOR CANON iP1980 (BLACK)	cart		2				0		0			0	2	200.00	400.00	
30. INK FOR CANON iP1980 (COLORED)	cart		2				0		0			0	2	250.00	500.00	
31. INK for HP 704 (Black & Colored	cart		3				3		3			3	12	450.00	5,400.00	
32. INK for EPSON LX-300	cart		1				0		0			0	1	155.00	155.00	
33. RIBBON for DOT MATRIX PRINTER LX300	cart		2				0		0			0	2	150.00		
34. INK CARTRIDGE , HP 900, black	cart		3				3		3			3	12	256.02	3,072.24	
35. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 900, TRI-COLOR	cart		3				3		3			3	12	329.46	3,953.52	
36. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 85	cart		3				3		3			3	12	984.30	11,811.60	
37. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 84	cart		3				3		3			3	12	984.30	11,811.60	
38. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 920 CYAN	cart		3				3		3			3	12	561.00	6,732.00	
39. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 920, MAGENTA	cart		3				3		3			3	12	561.00	6,732.00	
40. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 920, YELLOW	cart		3				3		3			3	12	561.00	6,732.00	
41. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 920,BLACK	cart		3				3		3			3	12	1,122.00	13,464.00	
42. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 704, BLACK	cart		5				5		5			5	20	322.32	6,446.40	
43. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 704, TRI-COLOR	cart		5				5		5			5	20	322.32	6,446.40	
44. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHERTN-2150	cart		4				0		0			0	4	2,805.00	11,220.00	

45. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON, LX-300	cart		6			5			5			5	21	1,224.00	25,704.00
46. PANASONIC, FA136A	cart		2			2			2			2	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
47. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505A,BLACK, for HP LaserJet P2035, P2055 printer series	cart		5			5			5			5	20	3,769.92	75,398.40
48. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 95	cart		3			3			3			3	12	1,365.78	16,389.36
49. INK CARTRIDGE, HP 96	cart		3			3			3			3	12	984.30	11,811.60
50.PRINT CARTRIDGE for HP LASERJET PRINTER BLACK 05A	cart		3			0			0			0	3	3,950.00	11,850.00
51. INK CARTRIDGE for HP DESKJET F735, BLACK 703	cart		4			0			0			0	4	360.00	1,440.00
52. INK CARTRIDGE for HP DESKJET F735, TRICOLOR 703	cart		4			0			0			0	4	360.00	1,440.00
53. INK CARTRIDGE for HP DESKJET INKJET ADV 2010, BLACK 704	cart		10			10			10			8	38	360.00	13,680.00
54. INK CARTRIDGE for HP DESKJET INKJET ADV 2010, TRICOLOR 704	cart		6			6			6			6	24	360.00	8,640.00
55. INK CARTRIDGE for HP DESKJET INKJET ADV 2060, BLACK 704	cart		3			0			3			0	6	360.00	2,160.00
55. INK CARTRIDGE for HP DESKJET INKJET ADV 2060, TRICOLOR 704	cart		3			0			0			0	3	360.00	1,080.00
56. INK FOR HP F4185, HP 21, BLACK	cart		3			3			2			2	10	615.06	6,150.60
56. INK FOR HP F4185, HP 21, TRI-COLOR	cart		5			0			0			0	5	708.90	3,544.50
57. INK FOR FUJI XEROX TOKYO PRINT 203 A - 204 A SERIES	cart		1			0			0			0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
													0		-
													0		-
													0		-
													0		-
*Other Categories															
1. CHAIN SAW BLADE	piece		4			0			0			0	4	150.00	600.00
2. GUNACKER STAPLE, FLAT AND OVAL	box		5			0			0			0	5	155.00	775.00
3. COTTON GLOVES	pairs		43			43			43			42	171	10.00	1,710.00
4. DUST MASK	piece		75			75			74			74	298	30.00	8,940.00
5. RIBBON CASSETE FOR BUNDY CLOCK	piece		4			0			0			0	4	120.00	480.00
6. DOCUMENT BAG	piece		4			0			3			0	7	1,000.00	7,000.00
7. UMBRELLA	piece		3			0			0			0	3	350.00	1,050.00
8. PLASTIC JACKET	piece		19			18			18			18	73	10.00	730.00
9. PAPER CHART, ISUZU THERMOHYGROGRAPH	piece		2			0			0			0	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
10. WASTE TREATMENT, 1 LOT	lot		1			0			0			0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
11. FIRE DRILL	lot		1			0			0			0	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
12. ETHYL ALCOHOL, 2.5 l	bot		8			8			8			7	31	2,100.00	65,100.00
13. NITROGEN GAS	cyl		9			9			8			8	34	350.00	11,900.00
14. DISTILLED WATER, WILKINS 6 LITERS	liter		55			54			54			54	217	60.00	13,020.00
15. SILICON OIL, Dow Corning Hi Viscosity 35 kg/ container	container		2			0			0			0	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
16. FINGER COTS 1 bag	bag		47			47			47			46	187	550.00	102,850.00
17. OXYGEN (tech. Grade)	cyl		10			10			10			9	39	500.00	19,500.00

25. PAPER CHART, OAKTON THERMOHYGROGRAPH	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	4,107.00	4,107.00
26. KNITTED GLOVES	pair		87		86		86		86		86	345	10.00	3,450.00
27. ABSORBENT COTTON	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	120.00	120.00
28. RUBBER GLOVES	pair		5		5		5		5		5	20	70.00	1,400.00
29. EYE GOGGLES (Industrial)	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	100.00	100.00
30. SAFETY SHOES for INS personnel	pair		1		0		0		0		0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
31. LABORATORY GOWN for INS personnel	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
32. CUSTOMER'S EQUIPMENT RACK for INS STORAGE ROOM	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
33. FLUKE 5520A MULTIFUNCTION CALIBRATOR	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	90,000.00	90,000.00
34. GUILDLINE DECADE RESISTANCE BOX	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
35. ISOTECH SURFACE TEMPERATURE	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
36. EXTECH DIGITAL STOPWATCH (EO49)	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
37. METTLER STANDARD WEIGHT, 1 kg	kg		1		0		0		0		0	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
38. NUTEX SET of STANDARD WEIGHTS, 1 kg	kg		1		0		0		0		0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
39. STANDARD WEIGHT, 5kg (MO12)	kg		1		0		0		0		0	1	500.00	500.00
40. STANDARD WEIGHT, 10kg, 20kg	kg		1		0		0		0		0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
41. PROFICIENCY TESTING for TEMPERATURE	lot		1		0		0		0		0	1	120,000.00	120,000.00
42. LENS TISSUE	piece		15		15		15		15		15	60	95.00	5,700.00
43. SHOE COVER	pair		60		60		60		60		60	240	15.00	3,600.00
44. WHITE VASELINE (500 ml)	ml		5		0		0		0		0	5	150.00	750.00
45. LASER PROTECTION GOGGLES	piece		1		0		0		0		0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
46. THERMOHYGROGRAPH	rolls		4		0		0		0		0	4	1,800.00	7,200.00
47. COURIER SERVICE	lot		1		0		0		0		0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
48. STEEL BRUSH	piece		3		2		2		2		2	9	50.00	450.00
49. HACKSAW BLADE, 12" x 24tpi, SANDVIK	piece		23		23		23		23		23	92	50.00	4,600.00
50. CUT-OFF BLADE 14" / 8"	piece		2		2		2		2		2	8	150.00	1,200.00
51. GRINDING DISK 4" x 1/4" x 5/8"	piece		4		4		4		4		3	15	80.00	1,200.00
52. ACETYLENE (Tech. Grede)	cyl		4		4		4		4		4	16	450.00	7,200.00
53. SILICON GREASE	tube		2		0		0		0		0	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
54. CUTTING FLUID, 15 Fl Oz.	oz		1		0		0		0		0	1	450.00	450.00
55. DRY ICE FOR IMPACT TESTING	kg		3		3		3		3		3	12	200.00	2,400.00
56. ETHANOL (2.5 li)	litre		4		0		0		0		0	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
57. PETROLEUM GEL	can		1		0		0		0		0	1	250.00	250.00
58. NON-ABRASIVE WIPES, ULTRASOFT-PECPAD	box		2		0		0		0		0	2	150.00	300.00
59. COTTON BALLS	pack		5		0		0		0		0	5	50.00	250.00
60. RAGS	kg		28		27		27		27		27	109	60.00	6,540.00
61. AIR- FRESHNER – GLADE	piece		2		0		0		0		0	2	250.00	500.00
62. BAYGON INSECT SPRAY	piece		2		0		0		0		0	2	400.00	800.00
63. PM of HYDROSTATIC & BURST EQUIPMENT	lot		1		0		0		0		0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
64. PM of UTM 50kN	lot		1		0		0		0		0	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
65. FULLY SYNTHETIC OIL	drum		1		0		0		0		0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
66. WHITE CONTRAST PAINT, WCP- 12	gal		4		0		0		0		0	4	8,000.00	32,000.00
67. DEVELOPER SKD-S2	piece		3		0		0		0		0	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
68. GREASE, RETINAX	can		1		0		0		0		0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
69. FULL BODY HARNESS	piece		4		0		0		0		0	4	8,000.00	32,000.00
70. SCOTCH BRITE, 4" X 8"	piece		3		2		2		2		2	9	55.00	495.00
71. RAGS, RECTANGULAR, WHITE	kg		35		35		35		35		35	140	60.00	8,400.00
72. GAS MASK	piece		6		0		0		0		0	6	855.00	5,130.00
73. KNITTED GLOVES	pair		105		100		100		100		100	405	75.00	30,375.00

74. EAR PLUGS	piece			2			2			2			2	8	100.00	800.00
75. ET CALIBRATION TUBES	piece			2			0			0			0	2	75,000.00	150,000.00
76. ACETIC ACID, 2.5 L	litre			1			0			0			0	1	843.00	843.00
77. ACETYLENE	cyl			3			3			3			2	11	3,850.00	42,350.00
78. AMONIUM CITRATE, 500 g/bot	bottle			1			0			0			0	1	1,700.00	1,700.00
79. AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE, 2.5L	litre			2			0			0			0	2	630.00	1,260.00
80. AMONIUM MOLYBDATE, kg.	kg			1			0			0			0	1	3,778.00	3,778.00
81. AMONIUM PEROXIDISULFATE, 500g/bot	bottle			2			0			0			0	2	695.00	1,390.00
82. ARGON GAS, ULTRA HIGH	cyl			3			0			3			0	6	6,070.00	36,420.00
83. BUFFER SOLN, pH10.0, bot	bottle			1			0			0			0	1	650.00	650.00
84. BUFFER SOLN, pH4.0, bot	bottle			1			0			0			0	1	650.00	650.00
85. BUFFER SOLN, pH7.0, bot	bottle			1			0			0			0	1	650.00	650.00
86. BUTYL ACETATE, 4 L	litre			1			0			0			0	1	1,952.00	1,952.00
87. CERAMIC CRUCIBLE, LECO	piece			2			0			0			0	2	13,800.00	27,600.00
88. CHEMICAL RESPIRATOR	piece			2			0			0			0	2	400.00	800.00
89. CITRIC ACID, 500g/bot	bottle			4			0			0			0	4	1,600.00	6,400.00
90. CONDUCTIVITY, std. Calib. Soln.	piece			1			0			0			0	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
91. COTTON, 2x400g/pack	pck			1			0			0			0	1	80.00	80.00
92. DISTILLED WATER, WILKINS, 5-GAL	gal			30			25			25			25	105	135.00	14,175.00
93. DRILL BIT. 5/16"	piece			3			3			2			2	10	70.00	700.00
94. ELECTROLYTE SOLN. For CHUO tester, box	box			1			0			0			0	1	12,010.00	12,010.00
95. ETHANOL, ABSOLUTE, 2.5 L, JTBAKER	piece			5			3			3			3	14	1,400.00	19,600.00
96. GLASSWARE BRUSH	piece			1			0			0			0	1	500.00	500.00
97. GLASSWARE, ERLMMEYER FLASK, 250 ml	bottle			3			3			3			3	12	125.00	1,500.00
98. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, 2.5 L	liter			3			3			3			3	12	555.00	6,660.00
99. HYDROFLUORIC ACID, 4L	liter			1			0			0			0	1	2,100.00	2,100.00
100. LECO CALIBRATION STANDARD	lot			1			0			0			0	1	7,310.00	7,310.00
101. LECOCEL II	bottle			1			0			0			0	1	22,717.00	22,717.00
102. MIBK, 4L	liter			1			0			0			0	1	2,816.00	2,816.00
103. NITRIC ACID, 2.5 L	liter			4			4			4			4	16	750.00	12,000.00
104. NITROUS OXIDE	cyl			3			0			0			0	3	5,300.00	15,900.00
105. PARAFILM	piece			1			0			0			0	1	950.00	950.00
106. PERCHLORIC ACID, 2.5 L	liter			1			0			0			0	1	4,553.00	4,553.00
107. POTASSIUM BISULFATE, 500 g/bot	bottle			2			0			0			0	2	1,025.00	2,050.00
108. POTASSIUM DISULFATE, kg.	kg			2			0			0			0	2	3,690.00	7,380.00
109. SODIUM CHLORIDE, tech. Grade, 50 kg	kg			1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
110. CRM LAS	lot			1			0			0			0	1	14,000.00	14,000.00
111. CRM STAINLESS STEEL	lot			1			0			0			0	1	14,000.00	14,000.00
112. CRM COPPER BASE ALLOY	lot			1			0			0			0	1	25,270.00	25,270.00
113. SRM for CHUO, bot	bottle			1			0			0			0	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
114. STANDARD SOLN. AAS	bottle			1			0			0			0	1	13,000.00	13,000.00
115. STANNOUS CHLORIDE, 250 g/bot	bottle			4			4			4			4	16	1,440.00	23,040.00
116. SUGAR, kg.	kg			0			7.5			0			0	8	25.00	187.50
117. SULFURIC ACID, 2.5 L	liter			4			0			0			0	4	890.00	3,560.00
118. CALIBRATION – FURNACE	lot			1			0			0			0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
119. PROFICIENCY TESTING, CTS, STAINLESS	lot			1			0			0			0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
120. PAO SURVEILANCE of CLS	lot			1			0			0			0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
121. PM of AAS	lot			1			0			0			0	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
122. REPAIR OF CHEM. LAB. AND OFFICES	lot			1			0			0			0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
123. REHABILITATION of SCRUBBER #1	lot			1			0			0			0	1	80,000.00	80,000.00

124. PM of LECO	lot		1		0		0		0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
125. REPAIR of SCUBBER #2 PUMP	lot		1		0		0		0	1	66,162.00	66,162.00
128. CALIBRATION of NOISE LEVEL METER	lot		1		0		0		0	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
129. EMB PERMIT to OPERATE	lot		1		0		0		0	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
130. LLDA PERMIT to DISCHARGE	lot		1		0		0		0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
131. PDEA LICENSE RENEWAL	lot		1		0		0		0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
132. PNP LICENSE to POSSESS RENEWAL	lot		1		0		0		0	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
133. WATER DISCHARGE ANALYSIS, 1lot	lot		1		0		0		0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
134. EARTHQUAKE DRILL	lot		1		0		0		0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
135. REPAIR of ASBESTOS STORAGE AREA	lot		1		0		0		0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
136. CUTTING TOOL(tool bit, drill, reamer, endmill, boring inserts, grinding wheels, diamond dresser, blade, hand tap, machine tap, etc.)	lot		2		0		0		0	2	39,500.00	79,000.00
137. Semi-expandable tools(tap wrench, drill chuck, arbor, live center arbor, edge finder, tool holder, sleeve, clamping tools/holder, chuck, etc.)	lot		2		0		0		0	2	31,900.00	63,800.00
138. WIRE EDM supplies (wire electrode, resin, coolant, filter, adhesive, wire guides, etc.	lot		2		0		0		0	2	21,000.00	42,000.00
139. Measuring tools (vernier caliper, micrometer, dial indicator with satnd battery for measuring tools, etc.)	lot		1		0		0		0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
140. High speed drill supplies (electrode, coolant, filter, guides, etc.)	lot		2		0		0		0	2	12,500.00	25,000.00
141. EDM sinking supplies (dielectric, adhesive, filter, etc.)	lot		2		0		0		0	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
142. Other materials (electrode for micro deposition, plastic pellets for injection, etc.)	lot		1		0		0		0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
143. gases and welding materials	lot		1		0		0		0	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT					0		0		0	0		-
144. Safety shoes and goggles, knitted gloves, dust masks, etc.	lot		2		0		0		0	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
MACHINE MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES							0		0	0		-
145. Lubricants for conventional/CNC machines (oil,grease, etc.)	lot		1		0		0		0	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
146. Coolant (purified water, distilled water, chemical, oil, etc.)	lot		2		0		0		0	2	13,000.00	26,000.00
147. Filter for Cincinnati	lot		1		0		0		0	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
148. Assembly, disassembly and finishing materials (paint, thinner, paint brush, sand paper, wire brush, etc.)	lot		2		0		0		0	2	14,500.00	29,000.00
149. TEKS SCREW 12 x 25	pc		40		40		40		30	150	1.00	150.00
150. TEKS SCREW 12 x 45	pc		50		50		50		50	200	1.20	240.00
151. PEWTER, 80%Sn 12%Sb 8%Pb	kg		5		5		5		5	20	1,800.00	36,000.00
152. GOGGLES	piece		3		0		3		0	6	240.00	1,440.00
153. SAFETY SHOES	pair		9		9		8		8	34	1,200.00	40,800.00
154. ALUMINUM PLATE, 2'x8'x1/2"	pc		2		2		2		2	8	4,200.00	33,600.00
155. ALUMINUM PLATE, 2'x8'x1"	pc		2		2		2		2	8	8,000.00	64,000.00
156. SS PLATE, SERIES 200, 4'x8'x3mm	pc		1		0		0		0	1	5,500.00	5,500.00

157. C-CHANNEL ALUMINUM, 20'x2"x4"	pc			1			0			0			0	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
158. CLAW HAMMER	pc			1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
159. VISE GRIP, 10"	pc			1			0			0			0	1	300.00	300.00
160. PLIERS	pc			1			0			0			0	1	157.00	157.00
161. HACKSAW BLADE, CROSSCUT,26"	pc			1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
162. DUST MUSK, BRA TYPE	pc			12			10			10			10	42	15.00	630.00
163. SQUARE BAR, MILD STEEL , 5mm, 20 ft L	pc			4			4			3			3	14	700.00	9,800.00
164. ROUND BAR, MILD STEEL, 5mm dia., 20 ft L	pc			4			3			3			3	13	700.00	9,100.00
165. CRS SHAFT Ø4" x 1385 mm	pc			2			2			2			2	8	7,350.00	58,800.00
166. RESPIRATORE CARTRIDGE (replacement)	pc			5			0			0			0	5	280.00	1,400.00
167. MASK FOR ACID FUMES	pc			2			0			0			0	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
168. PLYWOOD, 4 x 8 x 1/2	pc			4			0			3			0	7	750.00	5,250.00
169. PLYWOOD, 4 x 8 x 1/4	pc			3			2			2			2	9	500.00	4,500.00
170. LUMBER, 2 x 2 x 8 ft	pc			2			2			2			2	8	150.00	1,200.00
171. LUMBER, 1x 2 x 8 ft	pc			2			2			2			2	8	125.00	1,000.00
172. ARGON	cyl			3			0			0			0	3	2,505.00	7,515.00
173. ARGON-CARBON DIOXIDE	cyl			3			0			0			0	3	1,400.00	4,200.00
ELECTRODES							0			0			0	0		-
174. E70S, 0.8mm dia. (15kgs)	spl			2			0			0			0	2	1,775.00	3,550.00
175. E70S, 1.0mm dia. (15kgs)	spl			2			0			0			0	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
176. EWTh-2, 2.4MM dia.	pc			3			3			3			3	12	195.00	2,340.00
177. EWP, 2.4mm dia.	pc			4			0			0			0	4	190.00	760.00
FILLER RODS																-
178. R70S, 2.4x1000mm (5kgs)	cont			3			0			0			0	3	400.00	1,200.00
179. BRASS BRAZING ROD, 3x1000mm	kg			1			0			0			0	1	300.00	300.00
180. SILVER BRAZING ROD, 2x4x40mm	pc			5			5			5			5	20	30.00	600.00
181. CERAMIC CUP #6 - #8	pc			5			0			0			0	5	90.00	450.00
182. COLLET with HOLDER, 2.4mm dia,	pc			1			0			0			0	1	350.00	350.00
183. TIG TORCH BODY	pc			1			0			0			0	1	500.00	500.00
184. CONTACT TIP, 0.8mm dia.	pc			1			0			0			0	1	75.00	75.00
185. GMAW NOZZLE	pc			1			0			0			0	1	600.00	600.00
186. ANTI-SPATTER SPRAY	can			1			0			0			0	1	300.00	300.00
187. BRAZING FLUX for STEEL	can			1			0			0			0	1	150.00	150.00
188. BRAZING FLUX for COPPER	can			1			0			0			0	1	150.00	150.00
189. WIRE BRUSH	pc			3			0			3			0	6	50.00	300.00

WELDING GLOVES														0		-
190. MAONG	pr			105			105			104			104	418	30.00	12,540.00
WELDING GLASSES, 2x4"														0		-
191. CLEAR	pc			21			21			21			21	84	8.00	672.00
192. #10	pc			2			2			2			2	8	15.00	120.00
193. #12	pc			7			7			7			7	28	15.00	420.00
194. WELDING APRON, LONG SLEEVES	pc			12			11			11			11	45	150.00	6,750.00
195. CARBON STEEL (plates/sheets/bars)	lot			2			0			0			0	2	12,500.00	25,000.00
196. ALUMINUM PLATE, 12 x 100 x 100mm	pc			5			5			4			4	18	170.00	3,060.00
197. CARBON PLATE, 1/8x2x6"	pc			1			0			0			0	1	54.00	54.00
198. COPPER COUPLING, 1/2Øx2"	pc			15			15			10			10	50	30.00	1,500.00
199. COPPER TUBE, 1/2Øx2"	pc			25			25			25			25	100	20.00	2,000.00
200. ROUND BAR, MS, 50Øx160mm	pc			3			3			3			3	12	235.00	2,820.00
201. ROUND BAR, AISI 1020, 10Øx100mm	pc			5			5			5			5	20	15.00	300.00
202. ROUND BAR, AISI 1045, 10Øx100mm	pc			5			5			5			5	20	25.00	500.00
203. ROUND BAR, AISI 4140, 10Øx100mm	pc			5			5			5			5	20	20.00	400.00
204. ROUND BAR, D6, 10Øx100mm	pc			5			5			5			5	20	95.00	1,900.00
205. ROUND BAR, O6, 10Øx100mm	pc			5			5			5			5	20	70.00	1,400.00
206. ROUND BAR, SS 304, 10Øx100mm	pc			3			0			3			0	6	160.00	960.00
207. TOOL BIT, HSS, 3/8x3/8"	pc			2			0			0			0	2	150.00	300.00
208. END MILL, BALL, HSS, 3mmØ	pc			3			0			0			0	3	630.00	1,890.00
209. END MILL, FLAT, HSS, 12mmØ	pc			3			0			0			0	3	550.00	1,650.00
PLASTIC RESIN														0		-
210. ABS	kg			7			6			6			6	25	180.00	4,500.00
211. PP	kg			5			0			0			0	5	125.00	625.00
212. PE	kg			5			0			0			0	5	125.00	625.00
213. CHROMIC ACID/TRIOXIDE	kg			2			0			0			0	2	260.00	520.00
214. "ASAHI CHROME NCX"	kg			1			0			0			0	1	850.00	850.00
215. COPPER PYROPHOSPHATE	kg			2			0			0			0	2	270.00	540.00
216. POTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE	kg			2			0			0			0	2	235.00	470.00
217. POTASSIUM NITRATE	kg			1			0			0			0	1	720.00	720.00
218. POTASSIUM CHLORIDE	kg			1			0			0			0	1	500.00	500.00
219. NICKEL SULFATE	kg			5			0			0			0	5	500.00	2,500.00
220. NICKEL CHLORIDE	kg			2			0			0			0	2	500.00	1,000.00
221. BORIC ACID	kg			2			0			0			0	2	500.00	1,000.00

222. "NICSTAR 1000" (BRIGHTENER II)	liter		2		0		0		0		0	2	850.00	1,700.00
223. "NICSTAR 2000" (BRIGHTENER II)	liter		1		0		0		0		0	1	1,250.00	1,250.00
224. HYDRAULIC ACID (AR)	gal		1		0		0		0		0	1	1,250.00	1,250.00
225. SODIUM HYDROXIDE (AR, pellets)	gm		125		125		125		125		125	500	2.00	1,000.00
226. ANTI-PIT	li		1		0		0		0		0	1	950.00	950.00
227. COPPER SULFATE	kg		5		0		0		0		0	5	400.00	2,000.00
228.POTASSIUM GOLD CYANIDE	gm		5		0		5		0		0	10	950.00	9,500.00
229. POTASSIUM SILVER CYANIDE	gm		8		8		7		7		7	30	170.00	5,100.00
230. OXYGEN -FREE COPPER ANODE	pc		1		0		0		0		0	1	1,850.00	1,850.00
231. PHOSPHOROUS COPPER ANODE	pc		1		0		0		0		0	1	1,850.00	1,850.00
232. LEAD-Sn/Sb ALLOY ANODE	pc		1		0		0		0		0	1	1,850.00	1,850.00
233. FLOP WHEEL SANDPAPER, #240-#260	pc		2		0		0		0		0	2	350.00	700.00
234. GREEN ROUNGE (Buffing Compound)	pc		2		0		0		0		0	2	170.00	340.00
235. BEAKER, 1000ml	pc		1		0		0		0		0	1	530.00	530.00
236. THERMOMETER, 120 °C	pc		1		0		0		0		0	1	170.00	170.00
237. LENS TISSUE PAPER (finest quality)	pack		4		0		0		0		0	4	100.00	400.00
238. WHITE COTTON RUGS	kg		5		5		5		5		5	20	55.00	1,100.00
239. VASELINA BLANCA (Apollo), 200gms	can		3		0		0		0		0	3	185.00	555.00
240. WD 40	can		4		0		0		0		0	4	170.00	680.00
241. DYE PENETRANT, SKL-SP1, Magnaflux	can		4		0		0		0		0	4	780.00	3,120.00
242. DEVELOPER, SKD-S2, Magnaflux	can		2		2		2		2		2	8	780.00	6,240.00
243. CLEANER, SKS-S, Magnaflux	can		3		3		3		3		3	12	780.00	9,360.00
244. WHITE CONTRAST PAINT, WCP2, Magnaflux	can		2		2		2		2		2	8	780.00	6,240.00
245. TRAINING KIT	pc		57		56		56		56		56	225	80.00	18,000.00
BATTERIES, ENERGIZER												0		-
245. 9V	pc		4		0		0		0		0	4	150.00	600.00
246. AA	pc		3		0		3		0		0	6	15.00	90.00
247. AAA	pc		5		0		0		0		0	5	25.00	125.00
248. BATTERIES, MAXELL, LR 44	pc		2		0		0		0		0	2	50.00	100.00
249. PLASTIC STRAW	roll		3		0		0		0		0	3	50.00	150.00
250. ALCOHOL, ISOPROPHYL	bottle		2		0		0		0		0	2	75.00	150.00
251. G. I. WIRE	rolls		4		3		3		3		3	13	2,500.00	32,500.00
252. COCO SHELL	sacks		25		25		25		25		25	100	300.00	30,000.00
253. WOODEN CHARCOAL	sacks		24		24		24		24		24	96	180.00	17,280.00
254. BARIUM CARBONATE	kg		9		9		9		9		9	36	40.00	1,440.00

255. FILM DEVELOPING AND PRINTING	lot			224			224			224			223	895	6.00	5,370.00
256. GRINDING DISK FOR SURFACE GRINDER	piece			4			0			0			0	4	500.00	2,000.00
257. GRINDING STONES FOR PORTABLE GRINDER	piece			4			0			0			0	4	200.00	800.00
258. DIAMOND PASTE (1 micron) struers	box			1			0			0			0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
259. DIAMOND PASTE (3 micron) struers	box			1			0			0			0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
260. DIAMOND PASTE (6 micron) struers	box			1			0			0			0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
262. LUCITE POWDER LECO(5lbs)	lbs			1			0			0			0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
263. STRUERS CITOFIX-DUROFIX LIQUID (1L)	liters			1			0			0			0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
264. STRUERS CITOFIX PULVER (1kg)	kg			1			0			0			0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
265. ETHANOL MERCK (2.5L)	liter			5			4			4			4	17	1,300.00	22,100.00
266. ETHYLENE GLYCOL (2.5L)	liter			3			0			0			0	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
267. LIQUID NITROGEN	cyl			5			5			5			5	20	3,500.00	70,000.00
268. CUT OFF WHEEL BLADE	pc			6			5			5			5	21	150.00	3,150.00
269. SILICON CARBIDE PAPER GRIT 600	pack			2			0			0			0	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
270. FACIAL TISSUE PAPER, KLEENEX	box			3			3			3			3	12	80.00	960.00
271. METAL MARKER	pc			3			0			0			0	3	280.00	840.00
272. ENERGIZER BATTERY "D" (pair)	pair			4			0			0			0	4	120.00	480.00
273. HALOGEN SOCKET	pcs			4			0			0			0	4	70.00	280.00
274. OSRAM LAMP	pcs			4			0			0			0	4	500.00	2,000.00
275. RESIN (FURAN) METAFURE R 200	drum			2			0			0			0	2	38,200.00	76,400.00
276. SILICA SAND GFN 45-55, washed	ton			4			0			0			0	4	9,000.00	36,000.00
277. METHANOL (technical grade) 200 li/drum	drum			2			0			0			0	2	10,600.00	21,200.00
278. GRAPHITE CRYSTALLINE, 25 kg/bag	bag			1			0			0			0	1	700.00	700.00
279. GRAPHITE AMORPHOUS, 25 kg/bag	bag			1			0			0			0	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
280. MOLD COAT for steel (magnesia) 25kg/pail	pail			2			0			0			0	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
281. MENDCORE 77 (corefix) 0.25 kg/tube	tube			20			20			20			20	80	62.00	4,960.00
282. CO2 GAS (technical grade)	cyl			2			2			2			2	8	1,150.00	9,200.00
283. LPG 50 kg/cyl	cyl			3			3			2			2	10	4,150.00	41,500.00
284. CHROMITE SAND	ton			1			0			0			0	1	51,000.00	51,000.00
285. SODIUM SILICATE (30 kg/pail)	pail			2			2			2			2	8	655.00	5,240.00
286. MOLD SLIP (20li/pail)	pail			1			0			0			0	1	2,975.00	2,975.00
287. PARTING POWDER (SEPARIT) 25 kg/bag	bag			2			0			0			0	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
288. PHENOLIC RESIN 25 kg/bag	bag			2			0			0			0	2	3,875.00	7,750.00
289. FERRO CHROME(LC)	kg			35			30			30			30	125	280.00	35,000.00
290. NICKEL	kg			4			4			4			3	15	1,445.00	21,675.00

291. ALUMINUM DEGASSER (Al Scrap)	kg			15			15			15			15	60	80.00	4,800.00
292. FERRO SILICON MAGNESIUM	kg			50			50			50			50	200	187.00	37,400.00
293. INNOCULIN i8 (METSEED)	kg			25			25			25			25	100	135.00	13,500.00
294. SLAG CATCHER	kg			44			44			44			43	175	12.00	2,100.00
295. MILD STEEL SCRAP, CROP end	kg			1000			1000			1000			1000	4000	31.00	124,000.00
296. PIG IRON, ORDINARY	kg			1000			1000			1000			1000	4000	48.00	192,000.00
297. LINING MATERIALS (RODAROX)	kg			88			88			87			87	350	160.00	56,000.00
298. BRASS SCRAP	kg			25			25			25			25	100	300.00	15,000.00
299. STAINLESS STEEL SCRAP	kg			125			125			125			125	500	250.00	125,000.00
300. DIESEL (liter)	liter			450			450			450			450	1800	46.00	82,800.00
301. JETROD 3/8" dia (500 pcs/box)	box			2			2			2			2	8	900.00	7,200.00
302. STAINCHROME ELECTRODE 1/8" dia (308)	kg			3			0			3			0	6	440.00	2,640.00
303. NICKEL CAST ELECTRODE NC-100	kg			2			0			0			0	2	4,290.00	8,580.00
304. STEEL SHOT SB 14, 25/bag	bag			4			0			0			0	4	2,150.00	8,600.00
305. SILICONE MOLD RELEASE	can			12			12			12			12	48	450.00	21,600.00
306. M.S. PLATE, 1/8"x4'x8"	sheet			4			0			0			0	4	3,100.00	12,400.00
307. COLLOIDAL SILICA (SNOWTEX 30)	drum			2			0			0			0	2	23,800.00	47,600.00
308.ZIRCON FLOUR, 350 mesh	bag			6			0			6			6	18	6,250.00	150,000.00
309. GROGG 2-3 mm	bag			3			2			2			2	9	480.00	4,320.00
310. FUSED SILICA FLOUR, 325 mesh	bag			3			3			3			3	12	2,750.00	33,000.00
311. BELT SANDER, 3"x50m	roll			2			0			0			0	2	5,500.00	11,000.00

312. KEROSENE	liter			300			300			300			300	1200	55.00	66,000.00
313. POLITUFF	liter			2			0			0			0	2	180.00	360.00
314. LACQUER THINNER	gal			2			0			0			0	2	120.00	240.00
315. POLY WELD GLUE	gal			1			0			0			0	1	104.00	104.00
316. SAND PAPER 120 C	pc			10			10			10			10	40	15.00	600.00
317. FINISHING NAILS 2"	kg			2			2			2			2	8	60.00	480.00
317. FINISHING NAILS 1 1/2"	kg			2			2			2			2	8	65.00	520.00
317. FINISHING NAILS 1"	kg			4			0			0			0	4	70.00	280.00
318. SAND PAPER #50 x 24" x 25 meter	roll			1			0			0			0	1	250.00	250.00
319. MAONG APRON	pc			10			10			10			10	40	100.00	4,000.00
320. FACE SHIELD	pairs			1			0			0			0	1	140.00	140.00
R & D PROJECTS																
321. PRODUCTION MATERIALS	lot													1	250,000.00	250,000.00
322. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE (Building)	lot													1	400,000.00	400,000.00
323. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE (Equipment)	lot													1	600,000.00	600,000.00

*****GRAND TOTAL:**

.....

7,405,657.98

TOTAL W/ 10% ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION

.....

8,146,223.78

APPROVED BUDGET:

.....

**Other categories that are not indicated herein*

***Prices are FOB Manila/Applicable for items under A.*

****Grand total for items under A and B*

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

Certified Funds Available /
 Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

ERIC C. CALANNO
 Property/Supply Officer

BLESILDA P. CABAÑA

 Accountant /
 Local Budget Officer

ROBERT O. DIZON

 Head of Agency

Date Prepared: November 8, 2013